TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM811059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOTORS & ARMATURES, INC.		05/16/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK
HEAT CONTROLLER LLC		05/16/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	150 E. 42nd Street	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3945097	AIRMARS
Registration Number:	4737763	AZURE
Registration Number:	4737764	AZURE
Registration Number:	1089611	CENTURY
Registration Number:	4687169	CENTURY
Registration Number:	4827810	CENTURY
Registration Number:	5137871	COAST AIR
Registration Number:	4366327	COMFORT-AIRE
Registration Number:	747290	COMFORT-AIRE
Registration Number:	718933	COMFORT-AIRE
Registration Number:	6874203	COMFORT-AIRE
Registration Number:	4591951	COMFORT-AIRE
Registration Number:	4564576	DELIVERING CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	4564575	DELIVERING CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	4564574	DELIVERING CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	4564573	DELIVERING CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	4478503	DELIVERING CONFIDENCE TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0224

900773464

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4440512	GEOLOGIX
Registration Number:	3928987	INVERTERFLEX
Registration Number:	2405401	JARD
Registration Number:	3703290	LOOPLOGIX
Registration Number:	2261774	MARS
Registration Number:	1341799	MARS
Registration Number:	1165304	MARS
Registration Number:	4071027	MARS
Registration Number:	3809285	MARS TECH
Registration Number:	3945098	MARS2
Registration Number:	6142653	PATRIOT CENTURY
Registration Number:	6142654	PATRIOT COMFORT-AIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kareem.ansley@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: KAREEM ANSLEY
Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 2: 717 TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155656-01060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2023

Total Attachments: 72

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page1.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page2.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page3.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page4.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page5.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page6.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page7.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page8.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page10.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page11.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page12.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page13.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page13.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page14.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page15.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page20.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page21.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page22.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page23.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page24.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page25.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page26.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page27.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page28.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page29.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page30.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page31.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page32.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page33.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page34.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page35.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page36.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page37.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page38.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page39.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page40.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page41.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page42.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page43.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page44.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page45.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page46.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page47.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page48.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page49.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page50.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page51.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page52.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page53.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page54.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page55.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page56.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page57.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page58.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page59.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page60.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page61.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page62.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-MARS)#page63.tif



TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 16th day of May, 2023, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association ("<u>Wells Fargo</u>"), in its capacity as administrative agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 16, 2023 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Motors & Armatures, Inc., a New York corporation ("MARS"), Heat Controller LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Heat Controller"; together with MARS and those additional entities that become parties to the Credit Agreement as Borrowers in accordance with the terms thereof, each, a "Borrower" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Borrowers"), the other Loan Parties party thereto, the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" from time to time" (each of such Lenders, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to hereinafter as a "Lender"), and Agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make loans and provide other financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof:

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the other Loan Documents, and the Bank Product Agreements, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2023 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, collaterally assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (hereinafter referred to as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's

155656.01060/131103656v.2

right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (c) all products and Proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including the right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the other members of the Lender Group, the Bank Product Providers or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect,

invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.

- COUNTERPARTS. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed by means of (a) an electronic signature that complies with the federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, state enactments of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, or any other relevant and applicable electronic signatures law; (b) an original manual signature; or (c) a faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature. Each electronic signature or faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature shall for all purposes have the same validity, legal effect, and admissibility in evidence as an original manual signature. Agent reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to accept, deny, or condition acceptance of any electronic signature on this Trademark Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but such counterparts shall, together, constitute only one instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement will be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 7. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 25</u> OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

MOTORS & ARMATURES, INC.

By: Therese DeAngelis

Title: Chief Financial Officer and

Senior Vice President of Finance

HEAT CONTROLLER LLC

By: Therese DeAngelis

Title: Chief Financial Officer and

Senior Vice President of Finance

REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0231

[Signatures Continued from Previous Page]

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION anational banking association

By: // // Name: Robert H. Milhorat

Title: Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0232

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

[See attached.]

Trade Names

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

MARS

MARS2

JARD

JARD by MARS

AIRMARS

MARS TECH
DELIVERING CONFIDENCE

Heat Controller LLC

COMFORT-AIRE
CENTURY
COAST AIR
GEOLOGIX
INVERTERFLEX
LOOPLOGIX
PATRIOT 80 PLUS
PATRIOT CENTURY
PATRIOT COMFORT-AIRE

Aitons Equipment ULC

COMFORT-AIRE

COMFORT-AIRE BY AITONS'

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

Strategic Alliance Agreement with Hongfa America dated 6/1/11 authorizes Hongfa America to use MARS's trademarks for the purpose of affixing them to certain products as per such Agreement but it does not grant a license to Hongfa America.

155656.01060/131103656v.2

Strategic Alliance Agreement with Hoppy Industrial Co., Ltd. Dated 2/20/10 authorizes Hoppy Industrial Co., Ltd. to use MARS's trademarks for the purpose of affixing them to certain products as per such Agreement but it does not grant a license to Hoppy Industrial Co., Ltd.

Heat Controller LLC

Supply Agreement with Climate Master, Inc dated 9/1/05 authorizes Climate Master, Inc. to use HCLLC trademarks for the purpose of affixing them to the products.

155656.01060/131103656v.2

Trademark Report By					ed On: 03 Apr 2023 10:20:30AM	
COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED APPLICATION #	REGISTERED REGISTRATION #	STATUS	
AIRMARS						
Canada	1032874.000002-5	9 Motors & Armatures, Inc.	08 Sep 2010 1,495,193	25 Jan 2012 TMA 816,183	REGISTEREI 011	
CURRENT DUE	ACTION					
1/25/2027	RENEWAL					
Goods	adapted accessories for blo	heating, ventilation, cooling and refrigeration sy wer wheels, namely, pulleys, belts, bearings, b ating, air conditioning, refrigeration and ventilation ckets, shafts, hubs, hardware, collars, and space and ventilation applications	rackets, shafts, hubs, hardware, on applications; blower wheels a	collars, and spacers for air nd accessories, namely,	r	
China	1032874.000002-2	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	23 Jun 2010 8414388	07 Jul 2011 8414388	REGISTERED	
CURRENT DUE	ACTION					
7/7/2031	RENEWAL					
Goods		eating, ventilation, cooling and refrigeration syst conditioning, refrigeration and ventilation applic		ver wheels for air moving		
China	1032874.000002-3	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	23 Jun 2010 8414389	21 Jan 2012 8414389	REGISTERED 07	
CURRENT DUE	ACTION					
1/21/2032	RENEWAL					
Goods Hong Kong	hardwares, collars, machin heating, air conditioning, re brackets of blower wheels,	ssories for blower wheels, namely, pulleys, belt ery leather parts (roller, loop, mat, bowl); anti-fri frigeration and ventilation applications; accesso shafts, hubs, collars, machinery leather parts (renents for heating, air conditioning, refrigeration Motors & Armatures, Inc.	ction pads for machines for air r ries for blower wheels, namely, p oller, loop, mat, bowl); anti-friction and ventilation applications	moving components for pulleys, belts, bearings, on pads for machines sold and the control of the	REGISTERED	
			301385992	301385992	11	
CURRENT DUE 7/15/2029	ACTION RENEWAL					
Goods	11 - Blower wheels and app blades	paratus for air moving components for heating, a	air conditioning, refrigeration and	l ventilation applications; far	1	
India	1032874.000020	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	28 Jun 2010 1985958	09 Aug 2016 1985958	REGISTERED	
CURRENT DUE	ACTION					
6/28/2030	RENEWAL					
Goods	11 - fan blades, blower whe	els, and accessories for air moving components	s for heating, air conditioning, rel	frigeration and ventilation		
Japan	1032874.000002-6	1 Motors & Armatures, Inc.	24 Jun 2009 47707/2009	11 Dec 2009 5287239	REGISTERED 007, 011	
CURRENT DUE 12/11/2029	ACTION RENEWAL					

Goods: 007 - Non-electric prime movers, not for land vehicles; pneumatic or hydraulic machines and instruments; machine elements (not for land vehicles); starters for motors and engines

011 - fans, blower wheels, and other parts and accessories for heating apparatus; air conditioning apparatus; refrigeration apparatus; air cooling apparatus or ventilation apparatus

				Printed On: 03 Ap	or 2023 10:20:30AM
COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED APPLICATION #	REGISTERED REGISTRATION #	STATUS
AIRMARS continued					
Taiwan	1032874.000002-16	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	25 Jun 2009 98027243	16 Oct 2010 1434768	REGISTERED 011
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
10/16/2030	RENEWAL				
Goods:		g, ventilation, cooling, and refrigeration sys ioning, refrigeration and ventilation applica		lower wheels for air moving	
United States	1032874.000002-62	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	01 Jul 2009 77/772,235	12 Apr 2011 3,945,097	REGISTERED 011
CURRENT DUE 4/12/2031	ACTION US RENEWAL/DEC USE				

011 - Fan blades for use in heating, ventilation, cooling and refrigeration systems to force air movement; blower wheels and specially adapted accessories for blower wheels, namely, pulleys, belts, bearings, brackets, shafts, hubs, hardware, collars, and spacers for air moving components for heating, air conditioning, refrigeration and ventilation applications; blower wheels and accessories, namely, pulleys, belts, bearings, brackets, shafts, hubs, hardware, collars, and spacers sold as a unit for air moving components for heating, air

AIRMARS and Design

Canada	1032874.000002-63	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	08 Sep 2010 1,495,192	19 Aug 2013 TMA 857,956	REGISTERED 11
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				

CURRENT DUE	ACTION
8/19/2028	RENEWAL

ds: 11 - Fan blades for use in heating, ventilation, cooling and refrigeration systems to force air movement; blower wheels and specially adapted accessories for blower wheels, namely, pulleys, belts, bearings, brackets, shafts, hubs, hardware, collars, and spacers for air moving components for heating, air conditioning, refrigeration and ventilation applications; blower wheels and accessories, namely, pulleys, belts, bearings, brackets, shafts, hubs, hardware, collars, and spacers sold as a unit for air moving components for heating, air

conditioning, refrigeration and ventilation applications.

conditioning, refrigeration and ventilation applications

AZURE

Canada	1032874.000328-7	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	11 Apr 2014	12 May 2016	REGISTERED
			1672427	TMA937627	07

CURRENT DUE	ACTION
5/12/2031	RENEWAL

 $\textbf{Goods:} \quad \textbf{07-Motors, namely, blower motors for HVAC applications including heat pumps, air handlers, and fossil fuel equipment}$

United States 1032874.000328 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 Apr 2014 19 May 2015 REGISTERED 86/247,243 4,737,763 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION

5/19/2025 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

Goods: 07 - Motors, namely, blower motors for HVAC applications including heat pumps, air handlers, and fossil fuel equipment

AZURE and Design

Canada 1032874.000328-8 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 11 Apr 2014 12 May 2016 REGISTERED 1672433 TMA937628 07

CURRENT DUE	ACTION
5/12/2031	RENEWAL

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED	REGISTERED	STATUS
			APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION #	

AZURE and Design continued

1032874.000328-8 continued.....

Goods: 07 - Motors, namely, blower motors for HVAC applications including heat pumps, air handlers, and fossil fuel equipment

United States 1032874.000328-6 **REGISTERED** Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 Apr 2014 19 May 2015

> 86/247,256 4,737,764 007

CURRENT DUE ACTION

5/19/2025 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

007 - motors, namely, blower motors for HVAC applications including heat pumps, air handlers, and fossil fuel equipment

ARLENS Digi-Motor

AZURE DIGI-MOTORS logo

China 1032874.000328-2 23 Apr 2014 14 Nov 2016 **REGISTERED** Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14439635 14439635 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION 11/13/2026 RENEWAL

07 - motors, other than for land vehicles; kitchen machines, electric; electron industry equipment; filters for cleaning cooling air, for

engines; controls (pneumatic -) for machines, motors and engines

CENTURY

United States 1032874.000324-310 14 Feb 1977 18 Apr 1978 REGISTERED Heat Controller LLC 73/115,880 1,089,611 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION 4/18/2028

US RENEWAL/DEC USE

011 - air conditioners, gas, oil and electric furnaces, heat pumps, blowers, coils, coil cabinets, air handlers and condensing units Goods:

United States 1032874.000324-26 **Heat Controller LLC** 31 Jan 2014 17 Feb 2015 **REGISTERED** 86/180.990 4.687.169 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION

2/17/2025 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

11 - Residential and commercial air-conditioning units; residential and commercial air handlers; heat pumps; residential gas furnaces;

residential and commercial oil furnaces; heating and cooling equipment for manufactured homes, namely, gas furnaces, packaged air-conditioning and heat pump units, and coils for air-conditioning and heat pump units; portable air-conditioning units; packaged terminal air-conditioning and heat pump units; ductless mini-split air-conditioning units; geothermal heat pumps; residential and commercial water-source heat pumps; and coils for air-conditioning units; fan coils in the form of air handlers that contain both a blower (fan) and an

air-conditioning coil; side discharge condensing units for air conditioners and heat pumps

CENTURY (stylized)

United States 1032874.000324-27 31 Jan 2014 06 Oct 2015 REGISTERED Heat Controller LLC 86/180,994 4,827,810 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION

10/6/2025 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED	REGISTERED	STATUS
			APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION #	

CENTURY (stylized) continued.....

1032874.000324-27 continued.....

Goods: 011 - Residential and commercial air-conditioning units; residential and commercial air handlers; heat pumps; residential gas furnaces; residential and commercial oil furnaces; heating and cooling equipment for manufactured homes, namely, gas furnaces, packaged air-conditioning and heat pump units, and coils for air-conditioning and heat pump units; portable air-conditioning units; packaged terminal air-conditioning and heat pump units; ductless mini-split air-conditioning units; geothermal heat pumps; residential and commercial water-source heat pumps; and coils for air-conditioning units; fan coils in the form of air handlers that contain both a blower (fan) and an air conditioning coil; side discharge condensing units for air conditioners and heat pumps

CENTURY HEAT CONTROLLER

China	1032874.000324-29	Heat Controller LLC	27 May 2014	07 Oct 2016	REGISTERED
			14565315	14565315	11

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 10/6/2026 RENEWAL

11 - Residential and commercial air-conditioning units; air conditioning installations; heat pumps; residential gas furnaces; residential and

commercial oil furnaces; heating installations; portable air-conditioning units; side discharge condensing units; ductless mini-split air-conditioning units; geothermal heat pumps; residential and commercial water-source heat pumps; and coils [parts of distilling, heating or

cooling installations]; fans [parts of air-conditioning installations].

COAST AIR

1032874.000324-30 **Heat Controller LLC** 03 Mar 2021 **PENDING** Canada 2089358 011

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 4/26/2023 RESPONSE TO OA

011 - air conditioners; heat pumps; dehumidifiers; ductless mini-split air-conditioning units; packaged terminal air-conditioning and heat pump

1032874.000324-17 Heat Controller LLC **United States** 16 Dec 2013 07 Feb 2017 REGISTERED

86/144.621 5.137.871 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION

8/1/2023 POST-REG RESPONSE TO OA

1/1/2024 AU STATUS CHECK US RENEWAL/DEC USE 2/7/2027

> Goods: 011 - air conditioners; heat pumps; dehumidifiers; ductless mini-split air-conditioning units; packaged terminal air-conditioning and heat pump

COMFORT-AIRE

REGISTERED Canada 1032874.000324-318 Heat Controller LLC 28 Oct 1980 15 May 1981 460745 TMA258844 11

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 5/15/2026 RENEWAL

11 - Gas, oil and electric warm air furnaces; commercial air conditioners and heating equipment; electronic air cleaners; humidifiers;

dehumidifiers; room air conditioners and central air conditioners.

Canada 1032874.000324-20 Heat Controller LLC 08 Oct 2015 20 Dec 2016 REGISTERED

1,749,752 TMA958437 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION 12/20/2031 RENEWAL

11 - Residential and commercial air-conditioning units; residential and commercial air handlers; heat pumps; residential gas furnaces;

residential and commercial oil furnaces; heating and cooling equipment for manufactured homes, namely, gas furnaces, packaged air-conditioning and heat pump units, and coils for air-conditioning and heat pump units; portable air-conditioning units; packaged terminal air-conditioning and heat pump units; ductless mini-split air-conditioning units; geothermal heat pumps; residential and commercial

water-source heat pumps; and coils for air-conditioning units; fan coils; side discharge condensing units.

12 ^112 2024 ISHED. Canada 1032874.000350-2 Heat Controller LLC TRADEMARK Page 4

REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0238

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED APPLICATION #	REGISTERED REGISTRATION #	STATUS
COMFORT-AIRE continu	ed		AFFLICATION #	REGISTRATION #	
1032874.00035	0-2 continued				
			2127064		011
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
4/22/2023	OPPOSITION				
Goods:	apparatus; Air purifiers; Air exchar for sanitizing air, not for medical p purposes; Air sterilizing apparatus units; Air sanitizing devices being	nit; Residential air purification unit for us ngers for cleaning and purifying air; Air urposes; Ultraviolet ray lamps, not for n ; Hot air blowers; Air filtering devices be air sanitizing units using ultraviolet light wers and air handler devices being air	purifying apparatus; Sanitizing ap nedical purposes; Air sterilizers; A eing air filtering units; Air cleaning ; Hot air blowers and air handler o	paratus using ultraviolet light ir sterilizers for household devices being air cleaning levices being air handlers fo	
United States	1032874.000324-307	Heat Controller LLC	11 Mar 2010 77/956,599	16 Jul 2013 4,366,327	REGISTERE 011
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
6/21/2023	RN STATUS CHECK				
7/16/2033	US RENEWAL/DEC USE				
Goods:	residential and commercial oil furn	nir-conditioning units; residential and co laces; heating and cooling equipment fo	or manufactured homes, namely,	gas furnaces, packaged	
Goods:	residential and commercial oil furnational air-conditioning and heat pump un	aces; heating and cooling equipment fo its, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning u	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi	nal
Goods: United States	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un	aces; heating and cooling equipment fo its, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning u	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi	nal REGISTERE 11
United States	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coi	aces; heating and cooling equipment fo its, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning u ls for air-conditioning units	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963	REGISTERE
United States CURRENT DUE	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coi 1032874.000324-308	aces; heating and cooling equipment fo its, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning u ls for air-conditioning units	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963	REGISTERE
United States	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coi 1032874.000324-308	aces; heating and cooling equipment fo its, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning u ls for air-conditioning units	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963	REGISTERE
United States CURRENT DUE 6/21/2023	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coi 1032874.000324-308 ACTION RN STATUS CHECK	aces; heating and cooling equipment fo its, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning u ls for air-conditioning units	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963	REGISTERE
United States CURRENT DUE 6/21/2023 3/26/2033	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coi 1032874.000324-308 ACTION RN STATUS CHECK US RENEWAL/DEC USE	aces; heating and cooling equipment fo its, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning u ls for air-conditioning units	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963	REGISTERE
United States CURRENT DUE 6/21/2023 3/26/2033 Goods: United States	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coi 1032874.000324-308 ACTION RN STATUS CHECK US RENEWAL/DEC USE 11 - Room air conditioners 1032874.000324-309	naces; heating and cooling equipment foits, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning ut ls for air-conditioning units Heat Controller LLC	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961 72/129,272	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963 747,290	REGISTERE 11 REGISTERE
United States CURRENT DUE 6/21/2023 3/26/2033 Goods: United States CURRENT DUE	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coid 1032874.000324-308 ACTION RN STATUS CHECK US RENEWAL/DEC USE 11 - Room air conditioners 1032874.000324-309 ACTION	naces; heating and cooling equipment foits, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning ut ls for air-conditioning units Heat Controller LLC	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961 72/129,272	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963 747,290	REGISTERE 11 REGISTERE
United States CURRENT DUE 6/21/2023 3/26/2033 Goods: United States CURRENT DUE 7/25/2031	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coi 1032874.000324-308 ACTION RN STATUS CHECK US RENEWAL/DEC USE 11 - Room air conditioners 1032874.000324-309	naces; heating and cooling equipment foits, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning ut ls for air-conditioning units Heat Controller LLC	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961 72/129,272	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963 747,290	REGISTERE 11 REGISTERE
United States CURRENT DUE 6/21/2023 3/26/2033 Goods: United States	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coid 1032874.000324-308 ACTION RN STATUS CHECK US RENEWAL/DEC USE 11 - Room air conditioners 1032874.000324-309 ACTION US RENEWAL/DEC USE	naces; heating and cooling equipment foits, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning ut ls for air-conditioning units Heat Controller LLC	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961 72/129,272	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963 747,290	REGISTERE 11 REGISTERE
United States CURRENT DUE 6/21/2023 3/26/2033 Goods: United States CURRENT DUE 7/25/2031 Goods:	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coid 1032874.000324-308 ACTION RN STATUS CHECK US RENEWAL/DEC USE 11 - Room air conditioners 1032874.000324-309 ACTION US RENEWAL/DEC USE	naces; heating and cooling equipment foits, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning ut ls for air-conditioning units Heat Controller LLC	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961 72/129,272	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963 747,290	REGISTERE 11 REGISTERE
United States CURRENT DUE 6/21/2023 3/26/2033 Goods: United States CURRENT DUE 7/25/2031 Goods: United States	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coid 1032874.000324-308 ACTION RN STATUS CHECK US RENEWAL/DEC USE 11 - Room air conditioners 1032874.000324-309 ACTION US RENEWAL/DEC USE 11 - Electric Dehumidifier 1032874.000350-1	naces; heating and cooling equipment fo its, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning u ls for air-conditioning units Heat Controller LLC Heat Controller LLC	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961 72/129,272 09 Feb 1959 72/067,353	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963 747,290 25 Jul 1961 718,933	REGISTERE 11 REGISTERE 11
United States CURRENT DUE 6/21/2023 3/26/2033 Goods: United States CURRENT DUE 7/25/2031	residential and commercial oil furn air-conditioning and heat pump un air-conditioning and heat pump un water-source heat pumps; and coid 1032874.000324-308 ACTION RN STATUS CHECK US RENEWAL/DEC USE 11 - Room air conditioners 1032874.000324-309 ACTION US RENEWAL/DEC USE 11 - Electric Dehumidifier	naces; heating and cooling equipment fo its, and coils for air-conditioning and he its; ductless mini-split air-conditioning u ls for air-conditioning units Heat Controller LLC Heat Controller LLC	or manufactured homes, namely, eat pump units; portable air-condit nits; geothermal heat pumps; res 05 Oct 1961 72/129,272 09 Feb 1959 72/067,353	gas furnaces, packaged ioning units; packaged termi idential and commercial 26 Mar 1963 747,290 25 Jul 1961 718,933	REGISTERE 11 REGISTERE 11

011 - Residential air purification unit; Residential air purification unit for use in the HVAC market segment; Residential air purification apparatus; Air purifiers; Air exchangers for cleaning and purifying air; Air purifying apparatus; Sanitizing apparatus using ultraviolet light for sanitizing air, not for medical purposes; Ultraviolet ray lamps, not for medical purposes; Air sterilizers; Air sterilizers for household purposes; Air sterilizing apparatus; Hot air blowers; Air filtering devices being air filtering units; Air cleaning devices being air cleaning units; Air sanitizing devices being air sanitizing units using ultraviolet light; Hot air blowers and air handler devices being air handlers for directing the flow of air; Hot air blowers and air handler devices being air and directing the flow of air

Goods:

COUNTRY REFERENCE # **OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #**

Campote Cita

COMFORT-AIRE (Stylized)

Canada 1032874.000324-21 08 Oct 2015 20 Dec 2016 **REGISTERED Heat Controller LLC** 1749751

958436

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 12/20/2031 RENEWAL

> Goods: 11 - Residential and commercial air-conditioning units; residential and commercial air handlers; heat pumps; residential gas furnaces;

residential and commercial oil furnaces; heating and cooling equipment for manufactured homes, namely, gas furnaces, packaged air-conditioning and heat pump units, and coils for air-conditioning and heat pump units; portable air-conditioning units; packaged terminal air-conditioning and heat pump units; ductless mini-split air-conditioning units; geothermal heat pumps; residential and commercial

water-source heat pumps; and coils for air-conditioning units; fan coils; side discharge condensing units.

China 1032874.000324-321 Heat Controller LLC **REGISTERED** 28 Mar 2010 28 Mar 2010

> 6430686 6430686 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION 3/28/2030 RENEWAL

> Goods: 11 - Air conditioners installed on windows for residences; air conditioners installed through walls for residences; air-conditioning and

heating dual-use devices installed on windows for residences; air-conditioning and heating dual-use devices installed in residential walls; split air conditioners for commercial and residential use; split heating pumps for commercial and residential premises; heating for commercial and residential heating air processors and/or cooling sub-system; oil and gas furnaces for commercial and residential use; dual-use units for integrated air conditioning and heating pumps for commercial and residential use; gas furnaces for prefabricated houses; air conditioners for prefabricated houses; dual-use units for air conditioning and heating pumps for prefabricated houses; unmanaged air conditioning and heating dual-use systems; Integrated terminal air conditioning and heating pumps for commercial and residential use; portable dehumidifiers; fixed-install dehumidifiers; housing-land heating pumps; shell-free rotary tubes for air-conditioning and heating pump separation systems; commercial water-heating pumps; air-conditioning equipment; air-conditioning units; heating

devices; heating pumps; furnaces; rotary tubes (components of distillation, heating or cooling units)

China 1032874.000324-323 Heat Controller LLC 29 Oct 2015 07 Dec 2016 REGISTERED

> 18188714 18188714 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION 12/6/2026 RENEWAL

> 11 - Residential and commercial air-conditioning units; residential and commercial air handlers; heat pumps; residential gas furnaces; residential and commercial oil furnaces; gas furnaces; portable air-conditioning units; electric dehumidifiers; air conditioning installations; air

conditioning apparatus; heat pumps; heating elements; coils [parts of distilling, heating or cooling installations]; flues for heating boilers; bath plumbing fixtures; regulating and safety accessories for gas pipes; regulating accessories for water or gas apparatus and pipes; safety accessories for water or gas apparatus and pipes; heating apparatus; heating apparatus, electric; cooling installations and machines; cooling appliances and installations; air conditioning installations; air conditioning apparatus; air cooling apparatus; air reheaters; air driers; air filtering installations; air purifying apparatus and machines; air sterilisers; air humid equipment; ventilation [air-conditioning]

installations and apparatus

China 1032874.000324-346 Heat Controller LLC 14 Mar 2023 **PENDING**

tha 011 011 - Gas burners; household fuel stove; cooling appliances and installations; cooling installations and machines; air conditioning

installations; air conditioning apparatus; dehumidifier; dehumidifiers for household purposes; air driers; air filtering installations; air purifying apparatus and machines; air cooling apparatus; air sterilisers; air reheaters; air purifier(home); air humid equipment; ventilation [air-conditioning] installations and apparatus; heating apparatus, electric; flues for heating boilers; heating elements; heating apparatus; regulating and safety accessories for gas pipes; heat pumps; coils [parts of distilling, heating or cooling installations]; safety accessories for water or gas apparatus and pipes; regulating accessories for water or gas apparatus and pipes; heating installations; bath plumbing fixtures; lamps; lights for vehicles; germicidal lamps for purifying air; curling lamps; gas lamps; lava rocks for use in barbecue grills; hair driers [dryers]; fog machines; ornamental fountains; disinfectant apparatus; pocket warmers; gas lighters; nuclear reactors

1032874.000324-16 REGISTERED United States Heat Controller LLC 25 Nov 2013 26 Aug 2014

> 86/128,501 4,591,951

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

1032874.000324-16 continued.....

CURRENT DUE ACTION

8/26/2024 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

Goods:

11 - Residential and commercial air-conditioning units; residential and commercial air handlers; heat pumps; residential gas furnaces; residential and commercial oil furnaces; heating and cooling equipment for manufactured homes, namely, gas furnaces, packaged air-conditioning and heat pump units, and coils for air-conditioning and heat pump units; portable air-conditioning units; packaged terminal air-conditioning and heat pump units; ductless mini-split air-conditioning units; geothermal heat pumps; residential and commercial water-source heat pumps; and coils for air-conditioning units; room air conditioners; electric dehumidifiers

COMFORTAIRE (Stylized) and Design

 Canada
 1032874.000324-322
 Heat Controller LLC
 11 Aug 1954
 08 Oct 1965
 REGISTERED

226250 TMA142240

2240 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION
10/8/2025 RENEWAL

Goods: 11 - Forced draft cooling and ventilating units.

DELIVERING CONFIDENCE

United States 1032874.000316 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Nov 2011 08 Jul 2014 REGISTERED 85/472,877 4,564,576 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION

7/8/2024 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

Goods: 06 - metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting

brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal wire ties and duct straps

 United States
 1032874.000318
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 15 Nov 2011
 08 Jul 2014
 REGISTERED

85/472,874 4,564,575 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION

7/8/2024 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

Goods: 07 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; solid state three phase compressors

being parts for protectors; solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors; fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts for use with machines, namely, A/C and refrigeration equipment; electric

motors not for land vehicles; solid state motor hard starters; pressure switches as parts of machines

United States 1032874,000319 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Nov 2011 08 Jul 2014 REGISTERED

85/472.872 4.564.574 09

CURRENT DUE ACTION

CURRENT DUE

7/8/2024 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

ACTION

Goods: 09 - Single ph

09 - Single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers; electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses; thermocouples; thermostats; fixed fan and limit electric switches; electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; transformers; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating; air conditioning switchboxes for disconnecting power to an A/C condensing unit, A/C whips being electrical conduit for connecting the disconnect switch to the A/C condensing unit; plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats; thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms; electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances; halogen gas leak detectors; electric heat resistance coils; leak detectors for detecting gas leaks in A/C and refrigeration systems; transformers; alarm monitoring systems, controls and solid state timers; heat pump defrost timers; push button electrical switches, rotary electrical switches; fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances; motor starting relays; capacitors; electric heating and drying controls; electrical structural components, namely,

United States 1032874.000317 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Nov 2011 08 Jul 2014 REGISTERED

85/472.869 4.564.573 11

relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators

17

COUNTRY REFERENCE # **OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #**

DELIVERING CONFIDENCE continued.....

1032874.000317 continued.....

7/8/2024 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

11 - Condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air conditioning condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; stands specially adapted for use with air conditioning condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air conditioning condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders; nylon plumbing fittings used in air conditioning installations, namely, traps and valves; brushes being parts for refrigeration condensers and heat exchangers that are not parts of machines; stands composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation

United States 1032874.000320 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Nov 2011 04 Feb 2014 REGISTERED

> 85/472,866 4,478,503

CURRENT DUE ACTION 2/4/2024 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

17 - Cork used for insulation; foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings;

flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; electrical line insulation; adhesive sealant and caulking compounds; rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant; rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration

transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

GEOLOGIX

United States 1032874.000324-311 29 Jun 2010 26 Nov 2013 REGISTERED Heat Controller LLC 85/073.495 4,440,512 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION RN STATUS CHECK 6/21/2023 11/26/2033 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

11 - Single-stage geothermal heat pumps; two-stage geothermal heat pumps; water-source heat pumps

INVERTERFLEX

1032874.000324-24 28 Jul 2015 REGISTERED Canada Heat Controller LLC 02 May 2014

1,675.453 TMA 909,602

11

CURRENT DUE ACTION 7/28/2030 RENEWAL

11 - Ductless mini-split heat-pump units

United States 1032874.000324-313 **Heat Controller LLC** 06 Nov 2008 08 Mar 2011 REGISTERED

> 77/609.126 3,928,987 11

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 3/8/2031 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

11 - Ductless mini-split heat-pump units

JARD

JARD

REGISTERED United States 1032874.000002-60 05 Apr 1999 21 Nov 2000 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 75/675,678 2,405,401 009

CURRENT DUE ACTION 11/21/2030 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

009 - Circuit breakers, relays, electrical transformers, and fan centers comprised of relave and transformers

					pr 2023 10:20:30AM
COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED APPLICATION #	REGISTERED REGISTRATION #	STATUS
LOOPLOGIX					
Canada	1032874.000324-23	Heat Controller LLC	02 May 2014 1,675,455	31 Aug 2015 TMA 912,766	REGISTERED 09
CURRENT DUE 8/31/2030	ACTION RENEWAL				
Goods:	· ·	ates the bore depth, loop sizing, and geoth is of materials, all for facilitating the installa			
United States	1032874.000324-312	Heat Controller LLC	14 Nov 2008 77/614,734	27 Oct 2009 3,703,290	REGISTERED 09
CURRENT DUE 10/27/2029	ACTION US RENEWAL/DEC USE				
Goods:	09 - Computer software for facilita	ting the installation of geothermal heat-pur	np systems		
MARS					
Argentina	1032874.000066	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	15 Feb 2011 3.067.365	27 Apr 2012 3.296.557	REGISTERED 06
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
4/27/2028	DECLARATION OF USE				
4/27/2032	RENEWAL				
	tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal brackets, namely, metal brackets t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shie straps; metal hardware and fasten wrought washers, SAE washers, s	bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders an al hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal used to support air-conditioning condensin lded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, an ers, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, ta plit lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, ng screws comprised of metal, alligator clip	pipe fittings, metal ring shape g units upon installation; meta mored cable, SJ wire, THHN, p screws, drill screws, drywall anchor kits comprised of plas	d fittings; condenser mounti I building wire products, nan and TFFN; wire ties and duc screws, fender washers, tic anchors, screws and	ng nely,
Argentina	1032874.000178	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	15 Feb 2011 3067366	10 Nov 2014 2691258	REGISTERED 07
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
11/10/2024	ACTION RENEWAL				
Goods:	bearings in general, their parts and namely, metal brackets used to su air-conditioning, pump and commet for such bearings; pump-ups spect condensing units upon installation condensers to support air-condition increase starting torque of perman potential relays, mounting bracket	ilation, air-conditioning, pump and commed steel balls for such bearings; condenser pport air-conditioning condensing units uppercial refrigeration motors, with the expressially adapted for use with air condensers of air conditioning pads comprised of plastic ning condensing units upon installation; so ent split capacitator motors, single phases, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for iple horsepower v-belts; electric motors no	mounting brackets specially action installation; motors, namely sexclusion of bearings in generomposed of plastic materials to, foam or other materials specialid state start assist devices, recompressor start assist kits course as machine parts, various	dapted for air condensers,	r s,
Argentina	1032874.000179	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	15 Feb 2011 3067367	14 Jun 2013 2577248	REGISTERED 09
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
6/14/2033	PENEWAL				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0243

6/14/2033

RENEWAL

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued....

1032874.000179 continued.....

Goods:

09 - Thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

Argentina 1032874.000067 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Feb 2011 27 Apr 2012 REGISTERED

3.067.368 3.296.558 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION

4/27/2028 DECLARATION OF USE

4/27/2032 RENEWAL

Goods: 11 - Linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Argentina 1032874.000185 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Feb 2011 20 Jul 2012 REGISTERED

3.067.370 3.296.474 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION

7/20/2028 DECLARATION OF USE

7/20/2032 RENEWAL

Goods

17 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant

 $compressors, \\ generators, \\ pumps, \\ transformers \\ and \\ related \\ equipment$

Australia 0319796 10 Feb 2011 02 May 2013 REGISTERED 1408115 1408115 006, 007, 009,

011, 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/10/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

006 - Metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, thermo-stat wire, plenum thermo-stat wire, shielded thermo-stat wire, flexible metal conduit wire, armored cable, Thermoplastic High Heat Resistant Nylon Coated, Thermoplastic Flexible Fixture Wire Nylon Jacketed, wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, Society of Automotive Engineers washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, screws, grounding screws comprised

007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, carbonator pump motor and commercial refrigeration motors all of which are used for heating, ventilating and air conditioning appliances only; pump-ups being stands specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors; solid state three phase compressor start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors; single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; brush adapters for use as machine parts; various high speed steel power drill bits; insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, manifolds, fittings and tools; carbide masonry drill bits

Page 10

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued.....

0319796 continued.....

009 - Thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, root-mean-square multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling. and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers; vacuum accessories, namely, gauges; non-metallic building electrical wire

011 - Linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations

017 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in Heating, Ventilation, and Air-Conditioning equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Bahrain 1032874.000186 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Apr 2011 11 Jun 2013 REGISTERED 86047 86047 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/14/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

Bahrain 1032874.000002-48 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Apr 2011 11 Jun 2013 REGISTERED 86049 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/14/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Bahrain 1032874.000002-50 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Apr 2011 11 Jun 2013 REGISTERED 86052 86052 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION

RENEWAL

4/14/2031

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued.....

1032874.000002-50 continued.....

Goods: 11

11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Bahrain 1032874.000002-51 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Apr 2011 11 Jun 2013 REGISTERED

86053 86053 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/14/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Belize 1032874.000002-BZ1 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 04 Mar 2011 17 Oct 2011 REGISTERED 7602.11 7602.11 006, 007, 009,

011, 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION
3/4/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools 009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and

commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal

thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant

gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries, electric; transformers (electricity)

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders; condenser and heat exchanger brushes, not part of machines (regulating accessories for air conditioning installations)

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued....

1032874.000002-BZ1 continued.....

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment; heat shrink nylon tubing for covering electrical wire and nylon grommets used in air conditioning installations

Bolivia 1032874.000002-BO1 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 11 Feb 2011 13 Sep 2011 REGISTERED

00648-2011 130158 006

CURRENT DUE ACTION
9/13/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised

of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

Bolivia 1032874.000002-BO2 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 11 Feb 2011 13 Sep 2011 REGISTERED

00649-2011 130159 007

CURRENT DUE ACTION

RENEWAL

9/13/2031

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Bolivia 1032874.000002-BO3 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 11 Feb 2011 13 Sep 2011 REGISTERED

00650-2011 130160 009

CURRENT DUE ACTION
9/13/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED APPLICATION #	REGISTERED REGISTRATION #	STATUS
MARS continued					
Bolivia	1032874.000002-BO4	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	11 Feb 2011 00651-2011	13 Sep 2011 130161	REGISTERED 011
CURRENT DUE 9/13/2031	ACTION RENEWAL				
Goods:	011 - linetap valves and sight glass	es for refrigeration systems, saddle valve er applications, magnetic and mechanica xchanger brushes	•	• •	all
Bolivia	1032874.000002-BO5	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	11 Feb 2011 00652-2011	13 Sep 2011 130162	REGISTERED

9/13/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Brazil 1032874.000068 30 Jun 2015 REGISTERED Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 831025883 831025883 06

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 6/30/2025 RENEWAL

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire,

THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

1032874.000069 REGISTERED Brazil Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 18 Feb 2015

831025808 831025808 07

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 2/18/2025 RENEWAL

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Brazil 1032874.000070 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 30 Jun 2015 REGISTERED

> 831025921 831025921 09

CURRENT DUE ACTION 6/30/2025 RENEWAL

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued....

1032874.000070 continued.....

Goods:

09 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

Brazil 1032874.000071 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 18 Feb 2015 REGISTERED

831025891 831025891 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/18/2025 RENEWAL

Goods: 11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Brazil 1032874.000072 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 23 Jun 2015 REGISTERED

831025867 831025867 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
6/23/2025 RENEWAL

Goods: 17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention

used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant

compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Canada 1032874.000004 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Aug 1984 24 May 1985 REGISTERED

0526920 TMA303078 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
5/24/2030 RENEWAL

Goods: 06 - Maintenance spray chemicals, hand cleaners, oils; Motors, vacuum pumps, solid state motor hard start devices, refrigeration

compressors, water valves; evaporator fan coils, water conditioning devices, filters, icemaker parts; Thermostats, relays, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection devices, controls and components used in air conditioning, heating and

appliances.

China 1032874.000308 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 19 Oct 2005 21 Apr 2011 REGISTERED

4951581 4951581 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/21/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 06 - Metallic wires used in construction

China 1032874.000011 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 19 Oct 2005 07 Sep 2012 REGISTERED

4951583 4951583 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued....

1032874.000011 continued.....

9/7/2032 RENEWAL

Goods: 07 - Motors; cold boot devices for engines or motors (parts of which including capacitors and relays); cooling devices for fans (parts of

which including capacitors and relays); capacitors for fans (parts of machines); bases for pumps and air conditioners

China 1032874.000002-1 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 19 Oct 2005 14 Mar 2009 REGISTERED

4951580 4951580 09

CURRENT DUE ACTION
3/13/2029 RENEWAL

Goods: 09 - Thermostats; thermometers; Solid State timers

China 1032874.000002-9 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 19 Oct 2005 07 May 2009 REGISTERED

4951582 4951582 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
5/7/2029 RENEWAL

Goods: 17 - Sealant compound for joints; adhesive tapes, other than stationery and not for medical household purposes; self-adhesive tapes,

other than stationery and not for medical or household purposes

China 1032874 000002-8 Motors & Armatures Inc. 09 Aug 2011 14 May 2014 REGISTEREI

1032874.000002-8 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 Aug 2011 14 May 2014 REGISTERED 9817661 9817661 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
5/14/2024 RENEWAL

Goods: 06 - Metal anchors; pipe hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal hose fittings; metal pipe fittings; metal

building wire products; armored cable; wire ties and duct straps; alligator clips comprised of metal; tubing and flaring tubes

Colombia 1032874.000002-111 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 24 Mar 2011 29 Aug 2011 REGISTERED

11035987 432609 006

CURRENT DUE ACTION
8/29/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing

spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator

aline comprised of metal, tubing and floring tubes

clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

manifolds, fittings and tools

Colombia 1032874.000002-112 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 24 Mar 2011 22 Jun 2012 REGISTERED

11035989 451966 007

CURRENT DUE ACTION
6/22/2032 RENEWAL

Goods: 007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets

specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges,

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED APPLICATION #	REGISTERED REGISTRATION #	STATUS
MARS continued					
Colombia	1032874.000002-113	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	24 Mar 2011 11035995	28 Feb 2012 448120	REGISTERED 009
CURRENT DUE 2/28/2032	ACTION RENEWAL				

Goods:

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal

thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances: batteries: transformers

Colombia	1032874.000002-114	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	24 Mar 2011	29 Aug 2011	REGISTERED
			11036000	432610	011

CURRENT DUE ACTION
8/29/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Colombia 1032874.000002-115 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 24 Mar 2011 29 Aug 2011 REGISTERED

11036004 432611 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION
8/29/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible

pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant

compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

Costa Rica 1032874.000002-108 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 16 Mar 2011 26 Aug 2011 REGISTERED 2011-002515 211991 006, 007, 009,

011, 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION
8/26/2031 RENEWAL

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, driywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator

COUNTRY REFERENCE # **OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #**

MARS continued....

1032874.000002-108 continued.....

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, refrigeration compressors: condensate pumps

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Dominican Republic

1032874.000003-300

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

24 May 2011 2011-13011

17 Aug 2011 189292

REGISTERED 006, 007, 009, 011, 017

CURRENT DUE 8/17/2031

RENEWAL

ACTION

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation:

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued.....

1032874.000003-300 continued.....

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

 Ecuador
 1032874.000080
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 09 May 2011
 25 Nov 2011
 REGISTERED

2011-3854 8757-2011 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
11/25/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes; common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; transportable buildings of metal; materials of metal for railway tracks; non-electric cables and wires of common metal; ironmongery; small items of metal hardware; pipes and tubes of metal; safes; goods of common metal not included in other classes; ores

Ecuador 1032874.000002-20 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 25 Nov 2011 REGISTERED 2011-3853 8758-2011 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION
11/25/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

Ecuador

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools; machines and machine tools; motors and engines (except for land vehicles); maching coupling and transmission components (except for land vehicles); agricultural implements other than hand-operated; incubators for eggs

Printed On: 03 Apr 2023 10:20:30AM COUNTRY REFERENCE # **OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #** MARS continued.... 1032874.000002-38 continued..... 2011-3844 8765-2011 17 **CURRENT DUE** ACTION 11/25/2031 RENEWAL 17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment; rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes not of metal 1032874.000002-36 **REGISTERED** Ecuador Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 08 Mar 2018 2011-3846 I-343-2018 09 **CURRENT DUE ACTION** 3/8/2028 RENEWAL 09 - Thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, hearting an appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors; switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relay, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electric leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers. Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and coin-operated mechanisms; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fires extinguishers REGISTERED **Ecuador** 1032874.000002-37 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 25 Nov 2011 2011-3847 8763-2011 **ACTION** 11/25/2031 RENEWAL

CURRENT DUE

11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes; apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes

Hong Kong 1032874.000012 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 23 Sep 2005 19 Sep 2006 REGISTERED 300500110AA 300500110AA 06, 07, 09

CURRENT DUE ACTION 9/23/2025 RENEWAL

> 06 - Metal building wire products and steel brackets. Goods:

> > 07 - Motors, hard start kits comprised of capacitors and relays, namely electrical components that are used to give motors a boost and for use in fan centers comprised of transformers and relays for use in heating and cooling element fans, hub adaptors for use in fans. 09 - Electrical disconnect boxes, pump control boxes, transformers, heat pump risers, thermostats, thermometers, thermostat guards, electric heat sequencers, solid state timers, adjustable limit switches, pressure controls, potential and switching relays, contactors, laser levels for use in measuring, run and start capacitors.

> > > Page 20

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED APPLICATION #	REGISTERED REGISTRATION #	STATUS
MARS continued					
India	1032874.000014	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	23 Sep 2005 1387012	01 Feb 2008 1387012	REGISTERED 06, 07, 09, 17
9/23/2025	ACTION RENEWAL				
Goods:	: 06 - Metal building wire products	and steel brackets			
	07 - Motors, run and start capaci	itors, hard start kits comprised of capacitors	and relays for use in motors; fa	an centers comprised of	

07 - Motors, run and start capacitors, hard start kits comprised of capacitors and relays for use in motors; fan centers comprised of transformers and relays for use in heating and cooling element fans; hub adaptors for use in fans

09 - Electrical disconnect boxes, pump control boxes, transformers, heat pump risers, thermostats, thermometers, thermostat guards, electric heat sequencers, solid state timers, adjustable limit switches, pressure controls, potential and switching relays, contractors, laser levels for use in measuring

17 - Tapes

India 1032874.000002-IN2 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 11 Feb 2011 01 Apr 2018 REGISTERED 2099056 2099056 06, 07, 09, 11,

17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/11/2031 RENEWAL

Coods

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

09 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and

commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog

multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant

gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED	REGISTERED	STATUS
			APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION #	

MARS continued....

1032874.000002-IN2 continued.....

17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

IRAQ 1032874.000151 05 May 2011 REGISTERED Motors & Armatures, Inc. 05 May 2011 59029 59029 06, 07, 09, 11, 17

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 5/5/2031 RENEWAL

- 06 Ores, unwrought and partly wrought common metals and their alloys; Anchors; Rolled and cast building materials; transportable buildings of metal; rails and other metallic materials for railway tracks; Cables and wires of common metal (non-electric); Nails and screws; ironmongery, small items of metal hardware; Metallic pipes and tubes; Other goods in non-precious metals not included in other classes 07 - Machines and machine tools; machine couplings and belting; Engines and motors of all kinds (except for land vehicles) and Agricultural implements other than hand-operated
- 09 Scientific, nautical, surveying and electrical apparatus and instruments including wireless, apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; Photographic, cinematographic and optical instruments and apparatus; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of Images; Weighing, measuring, signaling and checking apparatus and instruments; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; Automatic machines; Magnetic data carriers, recording discs
- 11 Installations for heating; Installations for refrigerating; Installations for drying; Installations for ventilation
- 17 Gutta-percha, rubber, gum, and substitutes and articles there from and not included in other classes; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; Materials for packing, stopping and insulating; Flexible pipes, not of metal

1032874.000002-IL2 REGISTERED Israel Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 Feb 2011 07 Nov 2012 235650 235650 006, 007, 009, 011, 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION 2/9/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued....

1032874.000002-IL2 continued.....

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating,

ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes
017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention
used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible
pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing
units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical

line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

osinprocesso, generatore, parripe, transferment and related equipmen

1032874.000002-81

Motors & Armatures, Inc. 26 May 2010 25 Mar 2011 041469/2010 5401345

1345 006, 007, 009, 017

REGISTERED

11, 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
3/25/2031 RENEWAL

Japan

Goods: 006 - Wire products of metal for building and brackets of steel; metal materials for building or construction

007 - Motors other than for land vehicles; operation and start capacitors for motors; starter consisting of capacitor and electric relays for motors; combined instrument consisting of electric transformers and electric relays for controlling bellows of air conditioners and heating units; attachment for fan blades; non-electric prime movers [not for land vehicles]; pneumatic or hydraulic machines and instruments; machine elements [not for land vehicles]; starters for motors and engines; AC motors and DC motors [not including those for land vehicles but including "parts" for any AC motors and DC motors]; AC generators [alternators]; DC generators

009 - Disconnecting switch box; electric power supply control box for groundwater pump; electric transformers; plastic pedestal for heat pumps; thermostats; termperature indicators; protectors for thermostats; thermo-electric sequencer; solid state timer; limit switch; pressure switch; potential relay; switching relay; contactor; measuring laser level; measuring or testing machines and instruments; power distribution or control machines and apparatus; rotary converters; phase modifiers; electric or magnetic meters and testers

017 - rolled or beaten insulating tape; other insulating tape

 Japan
 1032874.000275
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 14 Feb 2011
 26 Sep 2014
 REGISTERED

 009502/2011
 5704712
 06, 07, 08, 09,

CURRENT DUE ACTION
9/26/2024 RENEWAL

Goods: 06 - Collapsible tubes of metal [sold empty]

07 - Ball valves; valves; motors, other than for land vehicles; motors for parts of heating apparatus, ventilating apparatus, air-conditioning apparatus and refrigerators, such as fans, compressors, etc.; pumps for motors; plastic pumps for use with air condensers to mount air-conditioning condensing units; compressors; starters for compressors; electric motors not for land vehicles; starters; vacuum pumps; compressors for refrigerators; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor

08 - Torque screw drivers

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued....

1032874.000275 continued.....

09 - Building electrical wires and cables; apparatus for measuring pressure of the inside of air conditioning apparatus; disconnector; gauges; relays; thermostats; electric relays; alarms; halogen gas leak detectors; leak detectors; transformers; control machines and apparatus; push button switches; rotary switches; pressure switches; fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances; resistors (power distribution or control machines and apparatus); motor starting relays; switches; controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating; pvc conduit and fittings; carbon monoxide detectors; plastic and metal thermostat guards; protective coverings for thermostats; electric core wires (leads); workmen's protective face-shields; measuring or testing machines and instruments; electric relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical cable connectors; contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers; electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses; thermocouples; measuring or testing machines and instruments using laser; voltage measuring apparatus; current measuring apparatus

11 - Nozzles of ignitors for gas heating apparatus; ignitors for gas heating apparatus; level controlling valves in tanks; flashlight holders

17 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; electrical insulating materials in the form of tape; electrical insulating tapes; rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes [not for building]; general purpose silicone rubber sealant [not for building]; vibration isolation rubber

Kuwait 1032874.000002-97 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 06 Mar 2011 21 Dec 2011 REGISTERED 118797 98338 006

CURRENT DUE ACTION
3/6/2031 RENEWAL

Good:

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

Kuwait 1032874.000002-98 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 06 Mar 2011 21 Dec 2011 REGISTERED 118798 98339 007

CURRENT DUE ACTION
3/6/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, condensate pumps

Kuwait 1032874.000002-99 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 06 Mar 2011 PENDING 118799 009

Goods

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables,

TRADEMARK REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0258

wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED APPLICATION #	REGISTERED REGISTRATION #	STATUS
MARS continued					
Kuwait	1032874.000002-100	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	06 Mar 2011 118800	21 Dec 2011 98340	REGISTERED 011
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
3/6/2031	RENEWAL				
Goods:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ses for refrigeration systems, saddle valve yer applications, magnetic and mechanica exchanger brushes	•	• •	all
Kuwait	1032874.000002-101	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	06 Mar 2011 118801	28 Nov 2011 97979	REGISTERED 017
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
3/6/2031	RENEWAL				
Goods:	used on pipes and fittings; pump-u pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air co units upon installation; various size line insulation, adhesive sealant ar silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibi	insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-alur ps composed of plastic materials to suppo ponditioning pads comprised of plastic, foar es of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubi and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for ration isolation pads for use in preventing transformers and related equipment	ort air-conditioning condensing n or other materials to support ng and polyethylene tubing for or caulking and adhesive purpo	units upon installation; flexit air-conditioning condensing use as fuel lines and electric oses, and general purpose	ole
Malaysia	1032874.000002-68	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	14 Feb 2011 2011002825	30 Dec 2012 2011002825	REGISTERED 06
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
2/14/2031	RENEWAL				
Goods:	for screws and bolts, metal toggle tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal brackets, namely, metal brackets u	et metal, concrete, masonry and drywall so bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders an al hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal used to support air-conditioning condensin lded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, an	d hangers used to hang and ir pipe fittings, metal ring shape g units upon installation; meta	nstall pipe; metal plugs; meta d fittings; condenser mountir l building wire products, nam	l ng ely,

straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

1032874.000002-71 Motors & Armatures, Inc. REGISTERED Malaysia 14 Feb 2011 17 Jan 2013

2011002826 2011002826 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION 2/14/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

07 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning

condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Malaysia 1032874.000002-70 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Feb 2011 17 Dec 2012 REGISTERED

2011002824 2011002824 011

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 2/14/2031 RENEWAL

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued.....

1032874.000002-70 continued.....

Goods: 011 - Linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Malaysia 1032874.000002-69 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Feb 2011 14 Jan 2013 REGISTERED

2011002823 2011002823 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/14/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention

used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant

compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Malaysia 1032874.000272 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Feb 2011 25 Apr 2012 REGISTERED

2011002827 2011002827 009

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/14/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays,

and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal

thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications;

tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

 Mexico
 1032874.000002-311
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 15 Feb 2011
 11 Jun 2012
 REGISTERED

 1154963
 1290077
 007

voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/15/2031 RENEWAL

2/15/2031 AFFIDAVIT W/ RENEWAL

Goods: 007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors, condenser mounting brackets

specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state there phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, condensate pumps; expressly excluding: machine tools to adjust

rivets, fastening machines and parts thereof and fittings and accessories for the same

Mexico 1032874.000002-310 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Feb 2011 24 Sep 2012 REGISTERED

1154965 1313012 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued.....

1032874.000002-310 continued.....

2/15/2031 AFFIDAVIT W/ RENEWAL

Good

011 - Linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, namely, installation put into refrigerant line that allows you to see the refrigerant move through the line (refrigerating appliances and installations), saddle valves and hose assembly fitters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, drain line fittings made out of nylon (air conditioning installations), condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Mexico 1032874.000002-309 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Feb 2011 23 Sep 2011 REGISTERED

1154966 1239428 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/15/2031 RENEWAL

2/15/2031 AFFIDAVIT W/ RENEWAL

Goods:

17 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; namely, couplings, elbows, slips, caps, adapters, bussings, plugs, and traps; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, generators, pumps,

transformers and related equipment

Nicaragua 1032874.000002-364 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Feb 2011 12 Jul 2012

2011-000469 2012095169 006, 007, 009,

011, 017

REGISTERED

CURRENT DUE ACTION
7/12/2032 RENEWAL

Goods

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools 009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and

commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal

thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant

gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

MARS continued.....

1032874.000002-364 continued.....

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

 Pakistan
 1032874.000223
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 12 Feb 2011
 12 Feb 2011
 REGISTERED

295770 295770 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/12/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 06 - Metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and

 Pakistan
 1032874.000224
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 12 Feb 2011
 27 Oct 2016
 REGISTERED

295769 295769 07

carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/12/2031 RENEWAL

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

 Pakistan
 1032874.000225
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 12 Feb 2011
 PENDING

 295768
 09

09 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

Pakistan 1032874.000002-64 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 12 Feb 2011 01 Nov 2016 REGISTERED

TRADEMARK

MARS continued....

1032874.000002-64 continued.....

CURRENT DUE ACTION 2/12/2031 RENEWAL

11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Pakistan 1032874.000227 Motors & Armatures, Inc.

12 Feb 2011

PENDING

295771

017

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Panama

5/13/2031

1032874.000002-PA1

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

13 May 2011

200142

19 Dec 2011

REGISTERED

200142

CURRENT DUE

ACTION RENEWAL

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

Panama

1032874.000002-PA2

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

13 May 2011

200145

19 Dec 2011

200145

REGISTERED

007

CURRENT DUE ACTION 5/13/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Panama

1032874.000002-PA3

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

13 May 2011

19 Dec 2011

REGISTERED

200141

200141

009

CURRENT DUE ACTION 5/13/2031 RENEWAL

MARS continued....

1032874.000002-PA3 continued.....

Goods:

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating. ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables. wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

Panama 1032874.000002-PA4 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 13 May 2011 19 Dec 2011 REGISTERED

200147 200147 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION
5/13/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Panama 1032874.000002-PA5 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 13 May 2011 19 Dec 2011 REGISTERED

200150 200150 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION
5/13/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Paraguay 1032874.000002-25 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 10 Feb 2011 20 Jan 2012 REGISTERED

1104254 359082 006

CURRENT DUE ACTION
1/20/2032 RENEWAL

Goods

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

Paraguay 1032874.000002-26 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 10 Feb 2011 23 Feb 2012 REGISTERED

1104255 359539 007

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/23/2032 RENEWAL

MARS continued....

1032874.000002-26 continued.....

Goods:

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning

condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Paraguay 1032874 000002-27 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 10 Feb 2011 28 Nov 2019 REGISTERED 1104256 497218 009

CURRENT DUE ACTION 11/28/2029 RENEWAL

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

1032874.000002-28 10 Feb 2011 20 Jan 2012 REGISTERED Paraguay Motors & Armatures, Inc.

1104257 359083 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION 1/20/2032 RENEWAL

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

1032874.000002-29 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 10 Feb 2011 20 Jan 2012 REGISTERED Paraguay

1104258 359084 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION 1/20/2032 RENEWAL

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention

used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant

compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Peru 1032874.000002-PE1 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 17 Feb 2011 27 Sep 2011

446922

REGISTERED 003160 006, 007, 009,

011, 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued....

1032874.000002-PE1 continued.....

9/27/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal tubing; metal fittings (included in the class), namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, screws, grounding screws comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes; metallic fittings for flexible pvc pipe

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups (machines) specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads (parts of machines) comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors (machines), solid state start assist devices (parts of machines), namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, mounting brackets; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps (machines), refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps (parts of machines or motors); vacuum pumps (machines) and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools (parts of machines included in the class); metal hardware and fasteners, namely, carbide masonry drill bits (parts of machine tools), saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines (parts of machines).

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated (magnetic interrupters) water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; electrical resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying electrical controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, r m s multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks (apparatus) used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes (electricity), power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers; metal plugs; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN, alligator clips comprised of metal, solid state start assist devices, namely potential relays, electric wires for motor and machine starters

011 - linetap valves (parts of refrigeration installations) and sight glasses (parts of refrigeration systems), ball regulating valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical illumination flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations (included in the class), condenser brushes (parts of gas condensers that are not parts of machines) and heat exchanger brushes that are not parts of machines; plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation for anti-freeze, vibration and sound absorption purposes; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; non-metallic flexible pvc pipe and fittings thereof; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear flexible tubing, heat shrinkable non-metallic flexible tubing and polyethylene flexible tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings

Qatar 0319775 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 05 Apr 2011 14 Apr 2013 REGISTERED 67527 67527 006

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/5/2031 RENEWAL

MARS continued....

0319775 continued.....

Goods:

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing

Qatar 0319776 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 05 Apr 2011 14 Apr 2013 REGISTERED 67528 67528 007

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/5/2031 RENEWAL

and flaring tubes

Goods:

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning

condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Qatar 0319778 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 05 Apr 2011 14 Apr 2013 REGISTERED 67530 67530 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/5/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

 Qatar
 0319779
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 05 Apr 2011
 14 Apr 2013
 REGISTERED

67531 67531 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/5/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant

compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Saudi Arabia 1032874.000002-96 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 10 Apr 2011 30 Sep 2012 REGISTERED

166788 1380/79 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
7/20/2030 RENEWAL

MARS continued....

1032874.000002-96 continued.....

Goods:

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

 Saudi Arabia
 1032874.000264
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 10 Apr 2011
 12 Jul 2013
 REGISTERED

166789 1469/17 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION
7/19/2030 RENEWAL

Goods

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Saudi Arabia 1032874.000240 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 10 Apr 2011 08 Dec 2012 REGISTERED

166791 1389/06 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION
7/19/2030 RENEWAL

Goods: 11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Saudi Arabia 1032874.000241 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 10 Apr 2011 08 Dec 2012 REGISTERED

166792 1389/07 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
7/19/2030 RENEWAL

Goods:

17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant

compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

 Singapore
 1032874.000289
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 14 Feb 2011
 04 May 2016
 REGISTERED

T11/01736B T11/01736B 06, 07, 09, 11,

17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/14/2031 RENEWAL

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued....

1032874.000289 continued.....

Goods:

06 - Metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, flat metal washers measured in inches, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes; all the aforesaid goods not including key rings and badges made of metal, boxes made of metal

- 07 Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; compressors (solid state three phase, machines) for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors; masonry drills, other than for hand operated tools; brush adapters for use as machine parts, machinery tools, namely, high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefore, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools; excluding saws, saw blades and circular saw blades (parts of machines), blades and machine wheels, parts and fittings of saws, saw blades and circular saw blades (parts of machines) holdes and machines wheels; nylon fittings being parts of condensing installations
- 09 Thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, fire alarm units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid controls for automatically operating water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; control apparatus for heating and drying; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, apparatus for controlling the supply of electrical current to air conditioning; plastic conduits for electrical wiring; passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products; specialty mirrors for inspecting work; apparatus for use in igniting gas burners, namely, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles; solderless terminals (electricity); test leads (wires); protective heat shields for soldering operatives; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airocnditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers (relays) and laser levelling for heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers; metal wires for building, namely, T-stat wire, plenum T-stat wire, shielded T-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, thermoplastic high heat resistant nylon coated wire, and thermoplastic flexible fixture wire, nylon jacketed wire; start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets and wires as start assist kits for single phase compressors; relay and capacitor combination as solid state motor hard starters; all the aforesaid goods not including sunglasses, binoculars, cameras, radios, electric and electronic calculating machines, computers, electric and electronic cash registers, electric and electronic apparatus for recognising and totalising money in coin and bill form for making change and for recognising counterfeit money, automatic dispensing and vending machines, coin-changing machines, parts and fittings for sunglasses, binoculars, cameras and radios, electric and electronic calculating machines, computers, electric and electronic cash registers, electric and electronic apparatus for recognising and totalising money in coin and bill form for making change and for recognising counterfeit money
- 11 Water regulating valves (regulating accessories), namely saddle valves; water filtering apparatus, namely hose assembly filters; ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical holders adapted for flashlight (hand-held lamps)
- 17 Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminium tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; flexible PVC pipe and fittings therefor; padding materials of rubber or plastics to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of PVC clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyehthylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in heating, ventilating and air conditioning equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

South Korea

1032874.000255

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

04 Mar 2011 40-2011-11076 04 Mar 2013 40-0956237 REGISTERED 06, 07, 09, 11,

17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
3/4/2033 RENEWAL

Goods

06 - Metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws of metal, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips; metal plugs; tubes of nickel alloys, tubes of copper alloys; metal hose clamps, non-electric cable joints of metal, pipe muffs of metal, junctions of metal for pipes, clips of metal for pipes, rotating junctions of metal for pipes, rings of metal, screw rings of metal; wire ties; screws of metal, nuts of metal, washers of metal, bolts of metal, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal for cables and pipes; flaring tubes of nickel alloys.

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued....

1032874.000255 continued.....

07 - Motors (expect for land vehicles); heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and pump motors; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts (other than for vehicles), various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts for machines; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters for motors and engines, vacuum pumps, compressors for refrigerators; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps (machines), vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds; clothes washers, dish washer; refrigerant compressors; current generators, emergency power generators, electrostatic generators, DC generators; and pumps (parts of machines/engines or motors)

- 09 Thermostats, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, leak detectors, alarms for protection, remote control apparatus, solid state electronic timers, heat pump defrost timers, and thermocouples (temperature sensors) used in air conditioning, heating and appliances; electric heating and drying controls; timers and controls for use in refrigerators; plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats; digital and bi-metal thermometer products, not for medical purposes; specialty mirrors (optics), specialty mirrors for inspecting work, solder heat shields; electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries
- 11 Saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, gas lines and nozzles for pilot gas burner (other than for laboratory use)
- 17 Flexible pvc pipe, muffs not of metal for flexible pvc pipes, junctions not of metal for flexible pvc pipes, gaskets not of metal for flexible pvc pipes; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable plastic tubes for use as fuel lines, heat shrinkable plastic tubes for use as electrical line insulation, polyethylene tubes for use as fuel lines, polyethylene tubes for use as electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds for joints, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant for packing and stuffing, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment

South Korea

1032874.000002-88

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

24 Aug 2012 40-2012-53351 PENDING

09, 17

Goods

09 - Electric relays, electric heat resistance coils,transformers, electrical controllers, automatic control apparatus and instruments, electric push button switches, electric rotary switches, pressure switches, electric fan switches, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers; resistors; motor starting relays; electric capacitors; electrical relays, capacitors, contactors, switches for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit electric switches for forced air heating, air conditioning circuit breakers, electric A/C whip cable, PVC electricity conduits, passive carbon monoxide detectors; solderless terminals, electric wires for test, analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rmsmultimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; electric pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electric contacts; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, fixed fan and limit electric switches; transformers (electricity) and related equipment

17 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings

Taiwan

1032874.000005

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

02 Mar 2006

01 Jan 2007

REGISTERED

95009679

01245956

06, 07, 09, 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
12/31/2026 RENEWAL

06 - Metal wire products and supports used in building construction.

07 - Motors; wheel adapters used for fans.

09 - Electric disconnect boxes; control boxes for pumps; power transformers; thermostats; thermometers; thermostat guards; thermoelectric sequencers; solid state timers; adjustable limit switches; pressure controllers; potentiometer and drive control relays; laser levelers for testing purposes; various types of capacitors.

17 - Adhesive cloth not for medical or domestic use or as stationery; tapes not for medical or domestic use or as stationery.

Taiwan 0319820

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

14 Feb 2011 100006966 01 Jan 2014 01620279 REGISTERED 006, 007, 009, 011, 017, 021,

022

CURRENT DUE ACTION
1/1/2024 RENEWAL

Goods

006 - sheet metal, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts; metal tubing; metal hose, metal pipe, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, tubing and flaring tubes

MARS continued.....

0319820 continued.....

007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups; solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors device, start assists for motor use potential relays; brushes for electric machine use, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, transmission v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, manifolds(mechanical parts), carbide masonry drill bits for electric drill, gas nozzles. 009 - Thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, refrigerant leak detectors, electric power transformers, carbon monoxide, gas, smoke alarms; controls and solid state timers for delaying energization and prevent short cycling for heating, ventilation and air conditioning applications, heat pump defrost timers (time recording apparatus), push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances; solenoid operated valves; resistors; motor starting relays; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; cooling fan for electric device use and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, wire for air conditional use, electric conduits, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, protective goggles, test leads, analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, switches for controlling the on and off operation of the fan motor in heating /cooling units; electric heat sequencers that prevent circuit overload; laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers; electric wires and electric cables; gauges; three phase voltage monitor for air conditioner compressors.

011 - Linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves for ice machines use, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, flashlight holders.

017 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; cork taps for electrical insulation, pvc flexible hoses and plastic pipe fittings; plastic pads, foam pads, rubber pads; non-metal tubes, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment; non-metal gas lines, heat insulation sheet, hose for ice machines use. 021 - Brushes for cleaning condenser and heat exchanger tubing

022 - Ties and straps not made from metal

1032874.000278

REGISTERED Thailand 1032874.000002-90 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 01 Mar 2011 10 Jun 2014 798217 KOR380513 06

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 3/1/2031 RENEWAL

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal screws, concrete screws, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, metal pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets of metal, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; wire ties of metal and duct straps of metal; metal screws; metal hex nuts; metal tap screws; metal drill screws; metal drywall screws; metal fender washers; metal wrought washers; metal SAE washers; metal split lock washers; metal spring wing toggle bolts; metal anchor kits; grounding screws comprised of metal; alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing tubes of metal, flaring tubes of metal

Thailand 1032874.000287 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 01 Mar 2011 11 Mar 2011 REGISTERED

798218 171120990 07

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 3/1/2031 RENEWAL

Thailand

07 - Heating motors (not for land vehicles), ventilation motors (not for land vehicle), air-conditioning motors (not for land vehicle), pump motors (not for land vehicle), commercial refrigeration motors (not for land vehicle), condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets for supporting air-conditioning condensers, plastic pump-ups for supporting air conditioner condensers, pads of plastic for supporting air conditioner condensers, pads of foam for supporting air conditioner condensers, solid state three phase compressor protectors, torque multipliers for motors, start capacitators as being tools for starting single phase compressors, potential relays as being tools for starting single phase compressors, mounting brackets as being tools for starting single phase compressors, wire as being tools for starting single phase compressors, masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed power drill bits (part of machine), insert bits (part of machine), fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts (part of machine), electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors, condensate pumps, vacuum pump hoses, vacuum pump gauges, vacuum pump manifolds, vacuum pump fittings, tubing cutters as being vacuum pump tools.

> 01 Mar 2011 02 Apr 2021 **RFGISTERED** Motors & Armatures, Inc. TRADEMARK

CURRENT DUE ACTION
6/27/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

009 - Thermostats; electric relays; temperature alarms; Electronic speed control apparatus for motors; halogen gas leak detectors; electric heat resistance coils; refrigerant leak detectors; transformers; solid state timers; heat pump defrost timers; electrical and mechanical push button switches; electrical and mechanical rotary switches; electrical and mechanical pressure switches; switches for controlling the on and off operation of the fan motor in heating/cooling units; thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances; solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers; clothes washers; dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; Heating and drying controls for air conditioning appliances; Heating and drying controls for refrigerating appliances; Heating and drying controls for heating appliances; relays; contactors; electrical and mechanical switches; timers; electrical controls for use in refrigerators; limit electric switches for forced air heating; air conditioning disconnects; A/C whips; plastic conduits for electrical wiring; plastic fittings for electrical wiring; passive carbon monoxide detectors; plastic thermostat guards; metal thermostat guards; protective coverings for thermostats; digital and bi-metal thermometer products; solderless terminals; cables for testing electrical current; solder heat shields; analog multimeters; digital multimeters; RMS multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays; switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration systems; pressure switches for controlling, and switching air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays for fan centers; electric transformers for fan centers; electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses; thermocouples; thermostats; fixed fan and limit electric switches (switches for controlling the on and off operation of the fan motor in heating/cooling units); electric heat sequencers (relays for turning electric heating elements on and off) and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

Thailand 1032874.000284 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 01 Mar 2011 29 Mar 2016 REGISTERED 798220 KOR413180 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION
3/1/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Thailand 1032874.000282 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 01 Mar 2011 10 Jun 2013 REGISTERED

798221 KOR366167 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
3/1/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork not of metal; foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for insulation; stands composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units; flexible PVC pipe and fittings for flexible PVC pipes; air conditioning pads made of plastic and foam; various sizes of PVC clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant; rubber vibration isolation pads

Turkey 1032874.000243 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 04 Mar 2011 25 Nov 2013 REGISTERED 2011/17233 2011/17233 006, 007, 011,

CURRENT DUE ACTION

Goods:

RENEWAL

3/4/2031

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

TRADEMARK REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0272

017

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued....

1032874.000243 continued.....

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools 011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

 United Arab Emirates
 1032874.000152
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 20 Apr 2011
 20 May 2015
 REGISTERED

 156092
 156092
 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/20/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

 United Arab Emirates
 1032874.000244
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 20 Apr 2011
 24 Nov 2015
 REGISTERED

 156093
 156093
 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/20/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

United Arab Emirates 1032874.000245 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 20 Apr 2011 31 Dec 2015 REGISTERED

156094 156094 09

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/20/2031 RENEWAL

MARS continued....

1032874.000245 continued.....

Goods:

09 - Thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating. ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables. wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

United Arab Emirates

1032874.000002-44

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

20 Apr 2011

156095

02 Aug 2012

156095

REGISTERED

011

CURRENT DUE

ACTION 4/20/2031

RENEWAL

011 - Linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

United Arab Emirates

1032874.000002-13

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

20 Apr 2011

19 Apr 2015

REGISTERED

156096

156096

17

CURRENT DUE ACTION 4/20/2031 RENEWAL

17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

URUGUAY

1032874.000168

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

11 Mar 2011

29 May 2015

REGISTERED

421.170

421.170

06, 07, 11, 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION 5/29/2025 RENEWAL

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator

clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS continued.....

1032874.000168 continued.....

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Venezuela 0319712 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Apr 2011 13 Jun 2012 REGISTERED 6338-2011 6338-2011 006

CURRENT DUE ACTION
6/13/2027 RENEWAL

Goods

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

Venezuela 0319730 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Apr 2011 13 Jun 2012 REGISTERED 6334-2011 6334-2011 007

CURRENT DUE ACTION
6/13/2027 RENEWAL

Goods

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Venezuela 0319713 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Apr 2011 18 Apr 2012 REGISTERED

6335-2011 6335-2011 009

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/18/2027 RENEWAL

MARS continued.....

0319713 continued.....

Goods:

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

0319714 REGISTERED Venezuela Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Apr 2011 18 Apr 2012 6336-2011 6336-2011 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION 4/18/2027 RENEWAL

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

0319715 REGISTERED Venezuela Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Apr 2011 18 Apr 2012

6337-2011 6337-2011 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION 4/18/2027 RENEWAL

> Goods: 017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention

used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant

compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

MARS (Stylized)

1032874.000002-130 REGISTERED 10 Feb 2011 02 May 2013 Australia 1408114 1408114 006, 007, 009. 011, 017

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 2/10/2031 RENEWAL

006 - Metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, thermo-stat wire, plenum thermo-stat wire, shielded thermo-stat wire, flexible metal conduit wire, armored cable, Thermoplastic High Heat Resistant Nylon Coated, Thermoplastic Flexible Fixture Wire Nylon Jacketed, wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, Society of Automotive Engineers washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, screws, grounding screws comprised

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000002-130 continued.....

007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, carbonator pump motor and commercial refrigeration motors all of which are used for heating, ventilating and air conditioning appliances only; pump-ups being stands specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors; solid state three phase compressor start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors; single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; brush adapters for use as machine parts; various high speed steel power drill bits; insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, manifolds, fittings and tools; carbide masonry drill bits

009 - Thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, root-mean-square multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers; vacuum accessories, namely, gauges; non-metallic building electrical wire

011 - Linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations

017 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in Heating, Ventilation, and Air-Conditioning equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Brazil 1032874.000073 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 30 Jun 2015 REGISTERED 831025824 831025824 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
6/30/2025 RENEWAL

Goods

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

Brazil 1032874.000074 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 18 Feb 2015 REGISTERED 831025751 831025751 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/18/2025 RENEWAL

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000074 continued.....

Goods:

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning

condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Brazil 1032874.000075 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 30 Jun 2015 REGISTERED

831025786 831025786 09

CURRENT DUE ACTION
6/30/2025 RENEWAL

Goods

09 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

Brazil 1032874.000076 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 18 Feb 2015 REGISTERED

831025689 831025689 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION

2/18/2025 RENEWAL

Condo: 44 line

11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Brazil 1032874.000078 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 May 2011 23 Jun 2015 REGISTERED

831025719 831025719 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
6/23/2025 RENEWAL

Goods

17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Canada MOTORS-CA4 (314983) Motors & Armatures, Inc. 22 Sep 2010 30 Nov 2012 REGISTERED

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

MOTORS-CA4 (314983) continued.....

1,496,830 TMA 837,428

001, 003, 004, 005, 006, 007, 010, 011, 016, 017, 020, 021, 024

CURRENT DUE ACTION
11/30/2027 RENEWAL

Goods:

001 - chemicals, namely, silicone spray used as a protective coating with lubricating properties; chemical preparations, namely, silicon carbide and silicon nitride composition, for use in igniting natural and propane gasses in industrial heating applications.

003 - condensate drain pan cleaning tables.

004 - candles, namely, smoke candles for use in testing for leaks, pressure and air movement in duct work, [heat exchangers, fumaces, chimneys, ventilation systems and related applications;] all purpose and rust-inhibiting lubricants for use in automobiles, refrigeration equipment, and heating, air conditioning and ventilation systems.

005 - First aid kits

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, plastic, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes, 007 - condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condencers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers 010 - Back support belts for workers

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes.

016 - refrigerant identification labels; paint brushes.

017 - various sizes of PVC clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in HVAC equipment, generators, pumps and related equipment; Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible PVC pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation

020 - Non-metal fasteners, namely, plastic anchors for affixing/hanging pictures to drywall or sheetrock; plastic clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe.

021 - cleaning, scraping and scrubbing brushes.

024 - Towels

Canada 1032874.000006 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Aug 1984 24 May 1985 REGISTERED 0526919 TMA303077 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
5/24/2030 RENEWAL

Goods:

06 - Maintenance spray chemicals, hand cleaners, oils; Motors, vacuum pumps, solid state motor hard start devices, refrigeration compressors, water valves; evaporator fan coils, water conditioning devices, filters, icemaker parts; Thermostats, relays, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection devices, controls and components used in air conditioning, heating and appliances.

China 1032874.000309 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 09 Aug 2011 21 Mar 2014 REGISTERED 9817722 9817722 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000309 continued.....

3/21/2024 RENEWAL

Goods:

06 - metal anchors; pipe hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal hose fittings; metal pipe fittings; metal building wire products; armored cable; wire ties; alligator clips comprised of metal; tubing and flaring tubes; manifolds of metal; nozzles of

metal; duct straps of metal

China 1032874.000002-14

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

09 Aug 2011

9817719

14 Jul 2013

REGISTERED

9817719

07

CURRENT DUE ACTION
7/14/2033 RENEWAL

Goods:

07 - Heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; various high speed steel power drill bits, electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps; motors, not for land vehicles; torque multipliers for motors; brush adapters for use as machine parts; insert drilling bits (part of machines); fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts (belts for fans); plastic and metal thermostats guards (part of machines); protective coverings for thermostats (part of machines); valves (part of

machines)

China 1032874.000306

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

09 Aug 2011

9817720

21 Mar 2016

REGISTERED

N9

9817720

CURRENT DUE ACTION
3/21/2026 RENEWAL

Goods

09 - Timer of heat bump for defrosting; Solid state timer; Fridge timers; Thermostats; Laser level for equipment of heating, ventilation, air condition and refrigeration; Digital thermometer; Bimetallic thermograph; Analog Multimeter; Digital multimeter; RMS multimeter; Analog clamp meter for inspection and maintenance of electrical equipment; Digital clamp meter for inspection and maintenance of electrical equipment; Mirrors [optics]; Optical glass; Mirrors for inspecting work; Press switch; Fan switch; Resistances, electric; Motor-starting relay(electric); Condensers [capacitors]; Refrigerator relay(electric); Refrigerator capacitors; Refrigerator current contactor switches; Fridge switch; Adjustable fan switch for compelling air heating; Limit switch for compelling air heating; Circuit breakers for air conditioning; PVC electricity conduit; Press switch for controlling and switching refrigeration and air condition system; Relay(electric)in fan center; Thermocouple; Fixed fan switch; Fixed limit electricity switch; Switching relay (electric); Wire connector(electric); Electric heating sequencer for heating; Ventilation, air condition and refrigeration devices; Voltage indicator for testing voltage and current in cable, wall outlet, fuse, circuit, breakers junction box, electric tool and other devices; Control panels [electricity]; Electronic thermocouple for air-condition, heating, and other devices; Solenoid valves on household and business ice machines, washing machines and dishwashers Water electronic mechanical valve; Electric switches; Rotary switch; Key switch; Transformers [electricity]; Electric resistance coil; Controller for air-condition, refrigeration, heat and other apparatus; Relays, electric; Transformers [electricity] in fan center; Electric potential relay bracket; Eapacitor bracket for switch; Contactor; Amphenol connector; Protective masks; Workmen's protective face-shields; Batteries, electric.

China 1032874.000002-4

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

09 Aug 2011 9817723 21 Feb 2013

9817723

REGISTERED

17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/21/2033 RENEWAL

Goods

17 - Pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe; various sizes of pvc clear tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation; rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment; insulating materials for maintaining temperature and prevent condensation on pipes and fitting; packing (cushioning, stuffing) materials of rubber or plastics; plastic straps used as duct straps; plastic strips for use in air conditioning installation; padding materials of plastics, rubber or foam (used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation); hoses not of metal; seals; padding materials of rubber or plastics; expansion joint filers; lute; sealants compounds of joints; stuffing rings; joint packings

European Union

1032874.000002-53

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

20 Aug 2010 009326604 14 Apr 2011 009326604

001, 003, 004, 005, 006, 007,

005, 006, 007, 008, 009, 010, 011, 016, 017, 020, 021

REGISTERED

8/20/2030

ACTION RENEWAL

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000002-53 continued.....

Goods:

- 001 Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Manures; Fire extinguishing compositions; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Tanning substances; Adhesives used in industry.
- 003 Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; Cleaning polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; Soaps; Perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; Dentifrices.
- 004 Industrial oils and greases; Lubricants; Dust absorbing, wetting, and binding compositions; Fuels (including motor spirit) and illuminants; Candles and wicks for lighting.
- 005 Veterinary preparations; plasters, materials for dressing except plasters and dressings for use in the extracorporeal treatment of renal insufficiency; disinfectants except disinfectants for use in the extracorporeal treatment of renal insufficiency; first aid kits.
- 006 Common metals and their alloys; Metal building materials; Transportable buildings of metal; Materials of metal for railway tracks; Non-electric cables and wires of common metal; Ironmongery, small items of metal hardware; Pipes and tubes of metal; Safes; Goods of common metal not included in other classes: Ores.
- 007 Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, accessories for vacuum pumps, namely vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools; condensate pumps; refrigeration compressors; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry brush adapters for use as machine parts, high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts.
- 008 Hand tools and implements (hand-operated); Cutlery; Side arms; Razors.
- 009 Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; Apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; Magnetic data carriers, recording discs; Automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; Cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; Fire-extinguishing apparatus.
- 010 Artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; back support belts for workers.
- 011 Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes.
- 016 Refrigerant identification labels.
- 017 Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; Plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; Packing, stopping and insulating materials; Flexible pipes not of metal.
- 020 Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; Goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics.
- 021 Household or kitchen utensils and containers; Combs and sponges; Brushes (except paint brushes); Brush-making materials; Articles for cleaning purposes; Steelwool; Unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); Glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes.

 Hong Kong
 1032874.000002-300
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 21 Sep 2010
 05 Mar 2012
 REGISTERED

 301719883
 301719883
 301719883
 06, 07, 09

CURRENT DUE ACTION
9/21/2030 RENEWAL

9/30/2030

Goods: 06 - Metal building wire products and steel brackets.

- 07 Motors, hard start kits comprised of capacitors and relays, namely electrical components that are used to give motors a boost and for use in fan centers comprised of transformers and relays for use in heating and cooling element fans, hub adaptors for use in fans; condensate pumps (machine); vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, manifolds, fittings and tools.
- 09 Electrical disconnect boxes, pump control boxes, transformers, heat pump risers, thermostats, thermometers, thermostat guards, electric heat sequencers, solid state timers, adjustable limit switches, pressure controls, potential and switching relays, contactors, laser levels for use in measuring, run and start capacitors; gauges for vacuum pumps.

India 1032874.000002-10 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 30 Sep 2010 21 May 2018 REGISTERED 2031311 2031311 006, 007, 009,

Page 47

CURRENT DUE ACTION

Goods: 006 - Metal building wire products and steel brackets

RENEWAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0281

017

COUNTRY REFERENCE # **OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #**

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000002-10 continued.....

007 - motors, run and start capacitors, hard start kits comprised or capacitors and relays for use in motors, fan centers comprised of transformers and relays for use in heating and cooling element fans, hub adaptors for use in fans; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

009 - electrical disconnect boxes, pump control boxes, transformers, heat pump risers, thermostats, thermometers, thermostat guards, electric heat sequencers, solid state timers, adjustable limited switches, pressure controls, potential and switching relays, contractors, laser levels for use in measuring

017 - Tapes

India 1032874.000002-IN1 Motors & Armatures, Inc.

11 Feb 2011

2099055

01 Apr 2018 2099055

REGISTERED 06, 07, 09, 11,

17

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 2/11/2031 RENEWAL

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

09 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and

commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal

thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant

gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

1032874.000002-IL1

Israel

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

09 Feb 2011

07 Nov 2012

REGISTERED

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000002-IL1 continued.....

235651 235651

006, 007, 009, 011, 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/9/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools 009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and

commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal

thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant

gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Japan 1032874.000002-77

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

14 Feb 2011 009503/2011 26 Sep 2014 5704713 REGISTERED 06, 07, 08, 09,

11, 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
9/26/2024 RENEWAL

Goods: 06 - Collapsible tubes of metal [sold empty]

07 - Ball valves; valves; motors, other than for land vehicles; motors for parts of heating apparatus, ventilating apparatus, air-conditioning apparatus and refrigerators, such as fans, compressors, etc.; pumps for motors; plastic pumps for use with air condensers to mount air-conditioning condensing units; compressors; starters for compressors; electric motors not for land vehicles; starters; vacuum pumps; compressors for refrigerators; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000002-77 continued.....

08 - Torque screw drivers

09 - Building electrical wires and cables; apparatus for measuring pressure of the inside of air conditioning apparatus; disconnector; gauges; relays; thermostats; electric relays; alarms; halogen gas leak detectors; leak detectors; transformers; control machines and apparatus; push button switches; rotary switches; pressure switches; fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances; resistors (power distribution or control machines and apparatus); motor starting relays; switches; controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating; pvc conduit and fittings; carbon monoxide detectors; plastic and metal thermostat guards; protective coverings for thermostats; electric core wires (leads); workmen's protective face-shields; measuring or testing machines and instruments; electric relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical cable connectors; contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers; electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses; thermocouples; measuring or testing machines and instruments using laser; voltage measuring apparatus; current measuring apparatus

11 - Nozzles of ignitors for gas heating apparatus; ignitors for gas heating apparatus; level controlling valves in tanks; flashlight holders

17 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; electrical insulating materials in the form of tape; electrical insulating tapes; rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes [not for building]; general purpose silicone rubber sealant [not for building]; vibration isolation rubber

Kuwait 1032874.000002-102 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 06 Mar 2011 21 Dec 2011 REGISTERED 118802 98341 006

CURRENT DUE ACTION 3/6/2031 RENEWAL

> Goods: 006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and

duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors,

screws, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

REGISTERED Kuwait 1032874 000002-103 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 06 Mar 2011 21 Dec 2011

118803 98342 007

CURRENT DUE ACTION 3/6/2031 RENEWAL

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, condensate pumps

Kuwait 1032874.000002-104 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 06 Mar 2011 21 Dec 2011 REGISTERED

118805 98343 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION 3/6/2031 RENEWAL

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Kuwait 1032874.000002-105 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 06 Mar 2011 28 Nov 2011 REGISTERED

118806 97980 017

CURRENT DUE ACTION 3/6/2031 RENEWAL

COUNTRY REFERENCE # **OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #**

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000002-105 continued.....

Goods: 017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

1032874.000002-74 26 May 2014 REGISTERED Malaysia Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Feb 2011

2011002822 201100282 06

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 2/14/2031 RENEWAL

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

1032874.000002-73 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Feb 2011 17 Jan 2013 **REGISTERED**

> 2011002821 2011002821 007

CURRENT DUE ACTION 2/14/2031 RENEWAL

Malaysia

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

1032874.000002-75 REGISTERED Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Feb 2011 25 Apr 2012 Malaysia 2011002820 201102820 009

CURRENT DUE ACTION 2/14/2031 RENEWAL

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and

commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal

thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant

gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED	REGISTERED	status
			APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION #	
MARS (Stylized) conti	nued				
Malaysia	1032874.000002-76	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	14 Feb 2011 2011002799	14 Jan 2013 2011002799	REGISTERED 011
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
2/14/2031	RENEWAL				
Goods	, , ,	ses for refrigeration systems, saddle valve yer applications, magnetic and mechanica exchanger brushes	•	• •	all
Malaysia	1032874.000002-72	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	14 Feb 2011	14 Jan 2013	REGISTERED
			2011002800	2011002800	017
OUDDENT DUE					
2/14/2031	ACTION RENEWAL				
Goods	used on pipes and fittings; pump- pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air o units upon installation; various siz line insulation, adhesive sealant a silicone rubber sealant, rubber vib	I insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-alur ups composed of plastic materials to suppo onditioning pads comprised of plastic, foar es of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubi nd caulking compounds, rubber sealants for ration isolation pads for use in preventing transformers and related equipment	ort air-conditioning condensing n or other materials to support ng and polyethylene tubing for or caulking and adhesive purpo	units upon installation; flexib air-conditioning condensing use as fuel lines and electric oses, and general purpose	ole
Mexico	1032874.000002-308	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	15 Feb 2011 1154968	08 Nov 2011 1249215	REGISTERED 07
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
2/15/2031	RENEWAL				
2/15/2031	AFFIDAVIT W/ RENEWAL				
Goods	specially adapted for air condense namely, heating, ventilation, air-co condensers composed of plastic r plastic, foam or other materials sp	tilation, air-conditioning, pump and comme ers, namely, metal brackets used to suppor anditioning, pump and commercial refrigera naterials to support air-conditioning conder ecially adapted for use with air condensers ors being parts for protectors, solid state st	t air-conditioning condensing u ition motors; pump-ups special ising units upon installation; ai s to support air-conditioning co	units upon installation; motor lly adapted for use with air r conditioning pads comprise ndensing units upon installat	ed of

starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, namely, condensing installations, brush adapters for use as machine parts, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts (belts for machines); electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, condensate pumps; pumps [machines]

1032874.000002-307 REGISTERED Mexico Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Feb 2011 18 Jan 2013 1154970 1343194 011

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 2/15/2031 RENEWAL 2/15/2031 AFFIDAVIT W/ RENEWAL

011 - Linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, namely, installation put into refrigerant line that allows you to see the refrigerant move through the line (refrigerating appliances and installations), saddle valves and hose assembly fitters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, drain line fittings made out

of nylon (air conditioning installations), condenser and heat exchanger brushes

1032874.000002-306 **REGISTERED** Mexico Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Feb 2011 23 Sep 2011

1154971 1239429 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION 2/15/2031 RENEWAL

2/15/2031 AFFIDAVIT W/ RENEWAL

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000002-306 continued.....

Goods:

17 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; namely, couplings, elbows, slips, caps, adapters, bussings, plugs, and traps; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

 Pakistan
 1032874.000228
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 12 Feb 2011
 04 Apr 2016
 REGISTERED

295775 295775 06

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/12/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing

for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tube

Pakistan 1032874.000002-66 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 12 Feb 2011 26 Jun 2019 REGISTERED

295774 295774 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/12/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Pakistan 1032874.000229 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 12 Feb 2011 04 Oct 2019 REGISTERED 295773 295773 09

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/12/2031 RENEWAL

Goods

09 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

 Pakistan
 1032874.000230
 Motors & Armatures, Inc.
 12 Feb 2011
 13 Feb 2017
 REGISTERED

295772 295772

11

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000230 continued.....

CURRENT DUE ACTION 2/12/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Pakistan

1032874.000002-65 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 12 Feb 2011 295776

PENDING 017

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Paraguay

11/28/2029

1032874.000002-32

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

10 Feb 2011

1104251

28 Nov 2019

REGISTERED

009

497266

CURRENT DUE

ACTION RENEWAL

Goods:

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

Saudi Arabia

1032874.000258

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

10 Apr 2011 166793

13 Nov 2013

REGISTERED 06

143204743

CURRENT DUE 7/19/2030

ACTION RENEWAL

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing

and flaring tubes

1032874.000260 Saudi Arabia

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

10 Apr 2011

166794

12 Jul 2013

REGISTERED

1469/11 07

CURRENT DUE ACTION 7/19/2030 RENEWAL

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000260 continued.....

Goods:

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of

start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Saudi Arabia 1032874.000261 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 10 Apr 2011 08 Dec 2012 REGISTERED 166796 1389/08 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION
7/19/2030 RENEWAL

Goods: 11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball

valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning

installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

Saudi Arabia 1032874.000262 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 10 Apr 2011 08 Dec 2012 REGISTERED

166797 1389/09 17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
7/19/2030 RENEWAL

Goods: 17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention

used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant

compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Singapore 1032874.000288 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 14 Feb 2011 04 May 2016 REGISTERED

T11/01737J T11/01737J 06, 07, 09, 11,

17

CURRENT DUE ACTION
2/14/2031 RENEWAL

Goods:

06 - Metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, flat metal washers measured in inches, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes; all the aforesaid goods not including key rings and badges made of metal, boxes made of metal

07 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; compressors (solid state three phase, machines) for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors; masonry drills, other than for hand operated tools; brush adapters for use as machine parts, machinery tools, namely, high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefore, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools; excluding saws, saw blades and circular saw blades (parts of machines), blades and machine wheels; nylon fittings being parts of condensing installations

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000288 continued.....

09 - Thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, fire alarm units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid controls for automatically operating water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; control apparatus for heating and drying; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, apparatus for controlling the supply of electrical current to air conditioning; plastic conduits for electrical wiring; passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products; specialty mirrors for inspecting work; apparatus for use in igniting gas burners, namely, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles; solderless terminals (electricity); test leads (wires); protective heat shields for soldering operatives; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airocnditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers (relays) and laser levelling for heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications: voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers; metal wires for building, namely, T-stat wire, plenum T-stat wire, shielded T-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, thermoplastic high heat resistant nylon coated wire, and thermoplastic flexible fixture wire, nylon jacketed wire; start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets and wires as start assist kits for single phase compressors; relay and capacitor combination as solid state motor hard starters; all the aforesaid goods not including sunglasses. binoculars, cameras, radios, electric and electronic calculating machines, computers, electric and electronic cash registers, electric and electronic apparatus for recognising and totalising money in coin and bill form for making change and for recognising counterfeit money, automatic dispensing and vending machines, coin-changing machines, parts and fittings for sunglasses, binoculars, cameras and radios. electric and electronic calculating machines, computers, electric and electronic cash registers, electric and electronic apparatus for recognising and totalising money in coin and bill form for making change and for recognising counterfeit money

11 - Water regulating valves (regulating accessories), namely saddle valves; water filtering apparatus, namely hose assembly filters; ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical holders adapted for flashlight (hand-held lamps)

17 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminium tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; flexible PVC pipe and fittings therefor; padding materials of rubber or plastics to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of PVC clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyehthylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in heating, ventilating and air conditioning equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

South Korea

1032874.000002-89

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

24 Aug 2012 40-2012-53352 PENDING 09, 17

Goods

09 - Electric relays, electric heat resistance coils,transformers, electrical controllers, automatic control apparatus and instruments, electric push button switches, electric rotary switches, pressure switches, electric fan switches, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers; resistors; motor starting relays; electric capacitors; electrical relays, capacitors, contactors, switches for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit electric switches for forced air heating, air conditioning circuit breakers, electric A/C whip cable, PVC electricity conduits, passive carbon monoxide detectors; solderless terminals, electric wires for test, analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; electric pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electric contacts; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, fixed fan and limit electric switches; transformers (electricity) and related equipment

17 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings

Taiwan

1032874.000002-19

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

21 Sep 2010 99047101 16 Oct 2011

1480822 006, 007, 009,

017

REGISTERED

CURRENT DUE ACTION
10/16/2031 RENEWAL

Goods: 006 - Non-electric wire of common metal and non-electric cables of metal; support used in building construction

007 - Motors; wheel adapters used for fans; condensate pumps; vacuum pump and accessories therefore, namely vacuum pump hoses, manifolds (mechanical parts)

009 - Electric disconnect boxes; control boxes for pumps; power transformers; thermostats; thermometers; thermostat guards; electric heat sequencers that prevent circuit overload; solid state timers; adjustable limit switches; pressure controllers, potentiometer and drive control relays; laser levelers for testing purposes; various types of capacitors, gauges

017 - Adhesive cloth not for medical or domestic use or as stationery; tapes not for medical or domestic use or as stationery

022

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED APPLICATION #	REGISTERED REGISTRATION #	STATUS
MARS (Stylized) continued					_
Taiwan	1032874.000002-15	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	14 Feb 2011 100006965	01 Jan 2014 01629278	REGISTERED 006, 007, 009, 011, 017, 021,

CURRENT DUE ACTION 1/1/2024 RENEWAL

Goods:

006 - sheet metal, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts; metal tubing; metal hose, metal pipe, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, tubing and flaring tubes

007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups; solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors device, start assists for motor use potential relays; brushes for electric machine use, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, transmission v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, manifolds(mechanical parts), carbide masonry drill bits for electric drill, gas nozzles. 009 - Thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, refrigerant leak detectors, electric power transformers, carbon monoxide, gas, smoke alarms; controls and solid state timers for delaying energization and prevent short cycling for heating, ventilation and air conditioning applications, heat pump defrost timers (time recording apparatus), push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances; solenoid operated valves; resistors; motor starting relays; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; cooling fan for electric device use and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, wire for air conditional use, electric conduits, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, protective goggles, test leads, analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, switches for controlling the on and off operation of the fan motor in heating /cooling units; electric heat sequencers that prevent circuit overload; laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers; electric wires and electric cables; gauges; three phase voltage monitor for air conditioner compressors

011 - Linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves for ice machines use, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, flashlight holders.

017 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; cork taps for electrical insulation, pvc flexible hoses and plastic pipe fittings; plastic pads, foam pads, rubber pads; non-metal tubes, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment; non-metal gas lines, heat insulation sheet, hose for ice machines use.

021 - Brushes for cleaning condenser and heat exchanger tubing

022 - Ties and straps not made from metal

United Kingdom

1032874.000002-53GB

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

20 Aug 2010 UK00909326604 14 Apr 2011

UK00909326604

001, 003, 004, 005, 006, 007, 008, 009, 010, 011, 016, 017, 020, 021

REGISTERED

CURRENT DUE ACTION 8/20/2030 RENEWAL

001 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; Manures; Fire extinguishing compositions; Tempering and soldering preparations; Chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; Tanning substances; Adhesives used in industry.

003 - Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; Cleaning polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; Soaps; Perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; Dentifrices.

004 - Industrial oils and greases; Lubricants; Dust absorbing, wetting, and binding compositions; Fuels (including motor spirit) and illuminants; Candles and wicks for lighting.

005 - Veterinary preparations; plasters, materials for dressing except plasters and dressings for use in the extracorporeal treatment of renal insufficiency; disinfectants except disinfectants for use in the extracorporeal treatment of renal insufficiency; first aid kits.

006 - Common metals and their alloys; Metal building materials; Transportable buildings of metal; Materials of metal for railway tracks; Non-electric cables and wires of common metal; Ironmongery, small items of metal hardware; Pipes and tubes of metal; Safes; Goods of common metal not included in other classes; Ores.

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000002-53GB continued.....

007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, accessories for vacuum pumps, namely vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools; condensate pumps; refrigeration compressors; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry brush adapters for use as machine parts, high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts.

008 - Hand tools and implements (hand-operated); Cutlery; Side arms; Razors.

009 - Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; Apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; Magnetic data carriers, recording discs; Automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; Cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; Fire-extinguishing apparatus.

010 - Artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; back support belts for workers.

011 - Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes.

016 - Refrigerant identification labels.

017 - Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; Plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; Packing, stopping and insulating materials; Flexible pipes not of metal.

020 - Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; Goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics.

021 - Household or kitchen utensils and containers; Combs and sponges; Brushes (except paint brushes); Brush-making materials; Articles for cleaning purposes; Steelwool; Unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); Glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes.

United States

1032874.000002-23

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

02 Jan 1996 75/039,033 20 Jul 1999 2,261,774 REGISTERED 003, 004, 006, 007, 008, 009, 011, 016, 017, 021

CURRENT DUE ACTION
7/20/2029 US RENEWA

US RENEWAL/DEC USE

Goods: 003 - condensate drain pan cleaning tables

004 - candles, namely, smoke candles for use in testing for leaks, pressure and air movement in duct work, all purpose and rust-inhibiting lubricants for use in automobiles, refrigeration equipment, and heating, air conditioning and ventilation systems

006 - metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, non-metallic sheathed wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

007 - solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts

008 - hand-operated tools, namely, screwdrivers, aviation and thinner snips used for cutting sheet metal, knife sharpeners, and quick pierce hand tools used for the evacuation and recovery of refrigerant in an open A /C or refrigerant system, in the nature of a plier-type tool

009 - adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, A/C whips, PVC conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, RMS multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

016 - refrigerant identification labels; paint brushes

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000002-23 continued.....

017 - various sizes of PVC clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in HVAC equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

021 - cleaning, scraping and scrubbing brushes

United States 1032874.000015 Motors & Armatures, Inc.

01 Jun 1983 73/428,458

18 Jun 1985 1,341,799

REGISTERED 01, 03, 04, 07,

09

CURRENT DUE ACTION

6/18/2025 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

> 01 - CHEMICALS, NAMELY, SILICONE SPRAY USED AS A PROTECTIVE COATING WITH LUBRICATING PROPERTIES Goods:

03 - HAND CLEANERS

04 - PENETRATING OR LUBRICATING OIL

07 - ELECTRIC MOTORS NOT FOR LAND VEHICLES, SOLID STATE MOTOR HARD STARTERS, VACUUM PUMPS, REFRIGERATION

COMPRESSORS

09 - THERMOSTATS, ELECTRIC RELAYS, TEMPERATURE ALARMS, ELECTRIC CONTROLS USED IN AIR CONDITIONING, REFRIGERATING,

HEATING, AND APPLIANCES, HALOGEN GAS LEAK DETECTORS, ELECTRIC HEAT RESISTANCE COILS, LEAK DETECTORS,

TRANSFORMERS, ALARM PROTECTION UNITS, CONTROLS AND SOLID STATE TIMERS, HEAT PUMP DEFROST TIMERS, PUSH BUTTON SWITCHES, ROTARY SWITCHES, PRESSURE SWITCHES, FAN SWITCHES AND THERMOCOUPLES USED IN AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING AND APPLIANCES, SOLENOID OPERATED WATER VALVES FOR USE WITH DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL ICEMAKERS, CLOTHES

WASHERS, AND DISH WASHER

United States 1032874.000002-107 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 13 Feb 1979 18 Aug 1981 REGISTERED

73/203,796 1,165,304 009

CURRENT DUE ACTION

8/18/2031 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

009 - Resistors; Motor Starting Relays; Capacitors; Heating and Drying Controls; Electrical Structural Components-Namely, Relays,

Capacitors, Contactors, Switches, Timers, Controls for Use in Refrigerators

United States 1032874.000002-149 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 01 Jul 2009 13 Dec 2011 REGISTERED

> 77/772,266 4,071,027

001, 006, 007, 009, 017, 024

CURRENT DUE ACTION

12/13/2031 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

> Goods: 001 - Chemical preparations, namely, silicon carbide and silicon nitride composition, for use in igniting natural and propane gasses in industrial heating applications

006 - condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation

007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation 009 - Electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; Electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances;

017 - Insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible PVC pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation

024 - Towels

batteries: transformers

1032874 000167 **URUGUAY** Motors & Armatures, Inc.

11 Mar 2011

42

29 May 2015

REGISTERED ∃7, 11, 17

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0293

Page 59

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000167 continued.....

CURRENT DUE ACTION
5/29/2025 RENEWAL

Goods:

06 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

07 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation;

air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple

horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

11 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

17 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

Venezuela 0319716 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Apr 2011 18 Apr 2012 REGISTERED

6333-2011 6333-2011 006

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/18/2027 RENEWAL

Goods:

006 - metal fasteners, namely, sheet metal, concrete, masonry and drywall screws, metal anchors, washers of metal for providing spacing for screws and bolts, metal toggle bolts, metal clips, namely, pipe holders and hangers used to hang and install pipe; metal plugs; metal tubing; metal fittings, namely, metal hose fittings, metal joinery fittings, metal pipe fittings, metal ring shaped fittings; condenser mounting brackets, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; metal building wire products, namely, t-stat wire, plenum t-stat wire, shielded t-stat wire, romex wire, greenfield, armored cable, SJ wire, THHN, and TFFN; wire ties and duct straps; metal hardware and fasteners, namely, machine screws, hex nuts, tap screws, drill screws, drywall screws, fender washers, wrought washers, SAE washers, split lock washers, spring wing toggle bolts, anchor kits comprised of plastic anchors, screws and carbide masonry drill bits, grounding screws comprised of metal, alligator clips comprised of metal, tubing and flaring tubes

Venezuela 0319717 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 15 Apr 2011 13 Jun 2012 REGISTERED

6340-2011 6340-2011 007

CURRENT DUE ACTION
6/13/2027 RENEWAL

COUNTRY REFERENCE # OWNER FILED REGISTERED STATUS
APPLICATION # REGISTRATION #

MARS (Stylized) continued.....

0319717 continued.....

Goods:

007 - motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; condenser mounting brackets specially adapted for air condensers, namely, metal brackets used to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; motors, namely, heating, ventilation, airconditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; pump-ups specially adapted for use with air condensers composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials specially adapted for use with air condensers to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; solid state three phase compressors being parts for protectors, solid state start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors, single phase compressor start assist kits comprised of start capacitators, potential relays, mounting brackets, and wires; masonry, brush adapters for use as machine parts, various high speed steel power drill bits, insert bits, fractional and multiple horsepower v-belts; electric motors not for land vehicles, solid state motor hard starters, vacuum pumps, refrigeration compressors; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools

Venezuela 1032874.000002-365

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

15 Apr 2011 6341-2011 PENDING 009

Goods:

009 - thermostats, electric relays, temperature alarms, electric controls used in air conditioning, refrigerating, heating, and appliances, halogen gas leak detectors, electric heat resistance coils, leak detectors, transformers, alarm protection units, controls and solid state timers, heat pump defrost timers, push button switches, rotary switches, pressure switches, fan switches and thermocouples used in air conditioning, heating and appliances, solenoid operated water valves for use with domestic and commercial icemakers, clothes washers, and dish washer; resistors; motor starting relays; capacitors; heating and drying controls; electrical structural components-namely, relays, capacitors, contactors, switches, timers, controls for use in refrigerators; adjustable fan and limit switches for forced air heating, air conditioning disconnects, a/c whips, pvc conduit and fittings, passive carbon monoxide detectors, plastic and metal thermostat guards, namely, protective coverings for thermostats, digital and bi-metal thermometer products, specialty mirrors, pilot burner gas lines and nozzles, solderless terminals, test leads, solder heat shields; analog multimeters, digital multimeters, rms multimeters; analog and digital clamp-on meters for use in the maintenance and testing of all types of electrical equipment; electric relays, namely, switching relays; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and airconditioner systems; electrical wire connectors; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers, electronic leak detectors for use in detecting refrigerant gasses, thermocouples, thermostats, fixed fan and limit electric switches, electric heat sequencers and laser levels used in heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; voltage sticks used to detect presence of voltage and current flow in cables, wall outlets, fuses, circuit breakers, junction boxes, power tools and appliances; batteries; transformers

Venezuela 0319719

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

15 Apr 2011 6342-2011 18 Apr 2012

REGISTERED

6342-2011 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/18/2027 RENEWAL

Goods:

011 - linetap valves and sight glasses for refrigeration systems, saddle valves and hose assembly filters for hooking up ice machines, ball valves for use in gas range and dryer applications, magnetic and mechanical flashlight holders, nylon fittings used in air conditioning installations, condenser and heat exchanger brushes

Venezuela

0319720

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

15 Apr 2011 6343-2011 18 Apr 2012 6343-2011 REGISTERED

017

CURRENT DUE ACTION
4/18/2027 RENEWAL

Goods

017 - insulating tapes for electrical insulation; insulation cork, foam vinyl-aluminum tapes for thermal insulation and condensation prevention used on pipes and fittings; pump-ups composed of plastic materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; flexible pvc pipe and fittings therefor; air conditioning pads comprised of plastic, foam or other materials to support air-conditioning condensing units upon installation; various sizes of pvc clear tubing, heat shrinkable tubing and polyethylene tubing for use as fuel lines and electrical line insulation, adhesive sealant and caulking compounds, rubber sealants for caulking and adhesive purposes, and general purpose silicone rubber sealant, rubber vibration isolation pads for use in preventing minor vibration transmissions in hvac equipment, refrigerant compressors, generators, pumps, transformers and related equipment

MARS TECH

MARS TECH

United States 1032874.000018

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

13 May 2009 77/736,163 29 Jun 2010 3,809,285 REGISTERED 09, 41

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED	REGISTERED	STATUS
			APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION #	

MARS TECH continued

1032874.000018 continued.....

CURRENT DUE ACTION

6/29/2030 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

Goods:

09 - downloadable electronic publications in the nature of pamphlets, flyers, booklets for training and education on products, technologies and capabilities of various heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration systems and components in the fields of HVAC /R sales, repair and service

41 - educational services, namely, conducting informal on-line programs in the fields of HVAC repair, electronics, electric power and

motors, and printable materials distributed therewith

MARS2

REGISTERED Canada MOTORS-CA25 (314987CA) Motors & Armatures, Inc. 08 Oct 2010 06 Sep 2012 1.499.182 TMA831,255 007,009

CURRENT DUE ACTION 9/6/2027 RENEWAL

007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors used in refrigeration and air-conditioning compressor systems; pressure switches for controlling, and switching of refrigeration and air-conditioner systems sold as an integral component of refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electric relays, namely, switching relays and potential relays; start capacitors; run capacitors; disconnects for heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; batteries; electric heat sequencers, timers and thermocouples used in heating, ventilation as well as air-conditioning and refrigeration; transformers; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and

009 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors used in refrigeration and air-conditioning compressor systems; pressure switches for controlling, and switching of refrigeration and air-conditioner systems sold as an integral component of refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; electric relays, namely, switching relays and potential relays; start capacitors; run capacitors; disconnects for heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; batteries; electric heat sequencers, timers and thermocouples used in heating, ventilation as well as air-conditioning and refrigeration; transformers.

China 1032874.000002-6

Motors & Armatures, Inc.

23 Jun 2010 8414390

21 Dec 2012

REGISTERED

07

8414390

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 12/21/2032 RENEWAL

07 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors used in refrigeration and air-conditioning compressor systems; pressure valves (parts of machines, for controlling, and switching of refrigeration and air-conditioner systems sold as an integral component of refrigeration and air-conditioner systems)

China 1032874.000002-5 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 23 Jun 2010 07 Aug 2012 REGISTERED

8414391 8414391 N9

CURRENT DUE ACTION 8/7/2032 RENEWAL

09 - Batteries; electric heat sequencers; timers used in heating, ventilation as well as air-conditioning and refrigeration

Hong Kong 1032874.000002-22 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 16 Jul 2009 06 Jan 2011 REGISTERED

301386009 301386009 07, 09

CURRENT DUE ACTION 7/16/2029 RENEWAL

07 - Motors; starting assistance apparatus for motors

09 - Capacitors (start and run), disconnection apparatus for motors and electrical circuits, contactors, fan centers (electrical controlling apparatus for the fan motor), pressure switches, batteries, electric heat sequencers, timers, thermocouples, switching relays, potential relays, transformers

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	OWNER	FILED	REGISTERED	or 2023 10:20:30AM STATUS
COGIVIKI	KEI EKENGE#	OWNER	APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION #	OIATOO
MARS2 continued					
India	1032874.000030-1	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	28 Jun 2010 1985959	08 Aug 2016 1985959	REGISTERED 09, 11
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
6/28/2030	RENEWAL				
Goods	: 09 - Transformers, batteries, timers	s and thermocouples			
	11 - Capacitors (start and run), sta electric heat sequencers, motors	rt assists, disconnects, contactors, switchi	ng relays, potential relays, fan	centers, pressure switches,	
Japan	1032874.000002-80	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	24 Jun 2009 47708/2009	26 Feb 2010 5304171	REGISTERED 007, 011
CURRENT DUE 2/26/2030	ACTION RENEWAL				
	power controllers; pressure switch	ges, mannolos, littings and tools ower distribution or control machines and a es; electric heat sequencers; switches witl control machines and apparatus; rotary co	timers; thermocouplers; mea	suing or testing machines an	nd
Mexico	1032874.000002-35	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	06 Oct 2010 1124895	10 Oct 2011 1242395	REGISTERED 007
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
10/6/2030	RENEWAL				
10/6/2030	AFFIDAVIT W/ RENEWAL				
Goods	namely, multipliers of the force mo air conditioning compressor syster	heating, ventilation, air conditioning, pum ment to increase the start force moment ons; pressure switches [machine parts] to conent of refrigeration and air conditioning sachine tools	f permanent division capacitor ontrol and change the refrigera	s used in the refrigeration an ation and air conditioning	nd
Taiwan	1032874.000002-17	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	25 Jun 2009 98027245	16 Oct 2010 1435917	REGISTERED 007, 009
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				
10/16/2030	RENEWAL				
Goods	: 007 - Motors; start assists for moto	or use			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	isconnects; contactors, transformers, swit ric heat sequencers that prevent circuit ov	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	·	
United States	1032874.000002-106	Motors & Armatures, Inc.	01 Jul 2009 77/772,239	12 Apr 2011 3,945,098	REGISTERED 007, 009
CURRENT DUE	ACTION				

CURRENT DUE ACTION 4/12/2031

US RENEWAL/DEC USE

007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors used in refrigeration and air-conditioning compressor systems; pressure switches for controlling, and switching of refrigeration and air-conditioner systems sold as an integral component of refrigeration and air-conditioner systems

009 - Electric relays, namely, switching relays and potential relays; start capacitors; run capacitors; disconnects for heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; batteries; electric heat sequencers, timers and thermocouples used in heating, ventilation as well as air-conditioning and refrigeration; transformers



MARS2 (Stylized)

Canada **REGISTERED** MOTORS-CA26 (0315527) Motors & Armatures, Inc. 06 Oct 2010 19 Aug 2013 1,498,826 TMA 857,957 007,009

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 8/19/2028 RENEWAL

Goods:

007 - Motors, namely, heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, pump and commercial refrigeration motors; start assist devices, namely, torque multipliers to increase starting torque of permanent split capacitator motors used in refrigeration and air-conditioning compressor systems; pressure switches for controlling, and switching of refrigeration and air-conditioner systems sold as an integral component of refrigeration and air-conditioner systems

009 - Electric relays, namely, switching relays and potential relays; start capacitors; run capacitors; disconnects for heating, ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration applications; electrical components in the nature of electric contactors; electric relays and transformers for fan centers; pressure switches for controlling, and switching refrigeration and air-conditioner systems; batteries; electric heat sequencers, timers and thermocouples used in heating, ventilation as well as air-conditioning and refrigeration; transformers; condensate pumps; vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools.

Hong Kong 1032874.000002-HK30 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 05 Oct 2010 05 Mar 2012 REGISTERED 301729422 301729422 07, 09

CURRENT DUE ACTION 10/5/2030 RENEWAL

Goods:

07 - Motors, starting assistance apparatus for motors; condensate pumps (machine); vacuum pumps and accessories therefor, namely, vacuum pump hoses, manifolds, fittings, and tools

09 - Capacitors (start and run), disconnection apparatus for motors and electrical circuits, contactors, fan centers (electrical controlling apparatus for the fan motor), pressure switches, batteries, electric heat sequencers, timers, thermocouples, switching relays, potential

relays, transformers; gauges for vacuum pumps.

India 1032874.000030-2 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 06 Oct 2010 19 Jul 2017 REGISTERED

2033768 2033768 07, 09, 11

CURRENT DUE ACTION 10/6/2030 RENEWAL

> Goods: 07 - Condensate pumps; vacuum pumps; and accessories therefore, namely, vacuum pump hoses, gauges, manifolds, fittings and tools;

09 - Transformers, batteries, timers and thermocouplers

11 - Capacitors (start and run); start assists, disconnects, contractors, switching relays, potential relays, fan centers, pressure switches,

electric heat sequencers.

1032874.000002-79 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 05 Oct 2010 22 Sep 2011 REGISTERED Japan

> 077643/2010 5440502 006, 007, 009

CURRENT DUE ACTION 9/22/2031 RENEWAL

> 006 - Fittings of metal for connection Goods:

> > 007 - Starters for motors and engines, and their parts and accessories; condensate pumps for boilers; vacuum pumps and accessories

therefor; vacuum rubber hoses for vacuum pumps; manifolds for exhaust gas from machines and apparatus

009 - Capacitors (start and run) (power distribution or control machines and apparatus); circuit breakers; contactors; transformers; relays; power controllers; pressure switches; electric heat sequencers; switches with timers; thermocouples; measuing or testing machines and instruments; power distribution or control machines and apparatus; rotary converters; phase modifiers; electric or magnetic meters and

testers; gauges

Mexico 1032874.000002-54 Motors & Armatures, Inc. 06 Oct 2010 10 Oct 2011 REGISTERED

Page 64

1124898 1242442 007

MARS2 (Stylized) continued.....

1032874.000002-54 continued..... 10/6/2030 RENEWAL

10/6/2030 AFFIDAVIT W/ RENEWAL

007 - engines, namely, engines for heating, ventilation, air conditioning, pumps and commercial refrigeration; starting assistance devices,

namely, multipliers of the force moment to increase the start force moment of permanent division capacitors used in the refrigeration and air conditioning compressor systems; pressure switches [machine parts] to control and change the refrigeration and air conditioning systems sold as an integral component of refrigeration and air conditioning systems; condensed pumps, vacuum pumps and accessories

thereof, namely, multiple pipes, machine tools

MOTORS & ARMATURES AZURE DIGI-MOTORS

China 1032874.000328-1 REGISTERED 23 Apr 2014 07 Jun 2015 Motors & Armatures, Inc.

> 14439636 14439636

CURRENT DUE ACTION 6/7/2025 RENEWAL

07 - Motors, other than for land vehicles; kitchen machines, electric; electron industry equipment; filters for cleaning cooling air, for

engines; pumps [machines]; controls (pneumatic —) for machines, motors and engines; blowing machines; compressed air machines; heat

exchangers [parts of machines].

PATRIOT 80 PLUS

Canada 1032874.000324-25 Heat Controller LLC 02 May 2014 31 Aug 2015 REGISTERED

1,675,451 TMA 912,767

07

CURRENT DUE ACTION 8/31/2030 RENEWAL

> 11 - Furnaces, namely, oil-burning, forced air furnaces used primarily for residential heating. Goods:

PATRIOT CENTURY

CURRENT DUE

REGISTERED **United States** 1032874.000324-319 07 Jan 2019 01 Sep 2020 Heat Controller LLC 88/252,249 6,142,653 011

AFFIDVT OF USE 8 &15

9/1/2026 9/1/2030 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

ACTION

Goods: 011 - Furnaces

PATRIOT COMFORT-AIRE

1032874.000324-320 **REGISTERED United States Heat Controller LLC** 07 Jan 2019 01 Sep 2020 88/252,263 6,142,654 011

CURRENT DUE ACTION

AFFIDVT OF USE 8 &15 9/1/2026 9/1/2030 US RENEWAL/DEC USE

> 011 - Furnaces Goods:

RECORDED: 05/17/2023

224 END OF REPORT TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =